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AC ASPHALT CONCRETE N INCH/INCHES 1. THE G.C. SHALL FOLLOW THE CODES AND INSTRUCTIONS OF THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.
AD AREA DRAIN INSUL INSULATION 2. THE G.C. SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF DESIGN ELEMENTS THAT HE OR SHE BELIEVES ARE NOT TO CODE. °
ADJ ADJACENT INT INTERIOR 3. THE G.C. SHALL STORE MATERIALS SUCH THAT THEY ARE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE AND DETERIORATION UNTIL
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR USE. FAILURE TO PROTECT MATERIALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF WORK.
AFG ABOVE FINISH GRADE JAN JANITOR 4.THE G.C. SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. THE G.C. SHALL NOTIFY THE
AH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION 1T JOINT ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS AND THE EXISTING SITE~ CONDITIONS.
ALUM ALUMINUM 5. THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY, CLEANLINESS, AND SUPERVISION OF THE JOB SITE.
ALT ALTERNATE Kp KICK PLATE 6. THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION.
ARCH ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURAL KIT KITCHEN 7.THE G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND PROVISION OF SHORING, SCAFFOLDING, CONCRETE
FORMWORK, AND OTHER SIMILAR MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION.
BLDG BUILDING LAV LAVATORY 8. NO PORTION OF THE WORK REQUIRING A SHOP DRAWING OR SAMPLE SUBMISSION SHALL BE COMMENCED
UNTIL THE SUBMISSION HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND ACTED UPON BY THE ARCHITECT. ALLSUCH ~ PORTIONS OF THE
BLKG BLOCKING LB LAG BOLT
BRZ BRONZE LBS POUND WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVIEWED SHOP DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES.
BTM BOTTOM (F LINEAR FOOT 9. CONFINE OPERATIONS AT THE SITE TO AREAS PERMITTED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER, LAWS, ORDINANCES,
BTWN BETWEEN L LIVE LOAD PERMITS, AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
BW BOTH WAYS LS LAG SCREW 10. SHOULD AN ERROR APPEAR IN THE NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS, OR DRAWINGS, OR IN WORK DONE BY OTHERS,
LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER AFFECTING THIS WORK, THEN THE G.C. SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AT ONCE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AS TO
CF CUBIC FEET PROCEDURE. IF THE G.C. PROCEEDS WITH WORK EFFECTED WITHOUT INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE ARCHITECT, THEN
c CONTROL JOINT MAX MAXIMUM THE G.C. SHALL MAKE GOOD ANY RESULTING DAMAGE OR DEFECT.
SLOR T CENTERLINE MECH MECHANICAL 11. SHOULD CONFLICT OCCUR IN OR BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR WHERE DETAIL REFERENCES
CLKG CAULKING MER MANUFACTURER ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN OMITTED, THEN THE G.C. IS DEEMED TO HAVE ESTIMATED THE MOST
Sl CELING MIN MINIMUM EXPENSIVE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION INVOLVED UNLESS HE OR SHE SHALL HAVE ASKED FOR AND OBTAINED
SR CLEAR MISC MISCELLANEOUS ANY WRITTEN DECISIONS FROM THE ARCHITECT AS TO WHICH METHOD OR MATERIALS WILL BE REQUIRED.
EMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT ML METAL 12. PATCHING, REPAIRING, AND REPLACING OF MATERIAL SURFACES CUT OR DAMAGED IN EXECUTION OF WORK
SHALL BE DONE WITH MATCHING MATERIALS SO THAT SURFACES REPLACED WILL, UPON COMPLETION, MATCH
co CLEANOUT
SOl COLUMN N) NEW SURROUNDING SIMILAR SURFACES.
CONC CONCRETE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT 13. ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE A U.L. DESIGN LISTING NUMBER, OR EQUAL.  THIS
CONT CONTINUOUS NA NOT APPLICABLE LISTING NUMBER SHALL BE DISPLAYED ON THE INSTALLED EQUIPMENT. ANY EQUIPMENT NOT LISTED WILL
Sre CENTER NTS NOT 1O SCALE REQUIRE FIELD TESTING AND CERTIFICATION BY AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY.
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Text Box
The scope of work for this application is limited to the proposed accessory structures (new canopies). All other site and building exterior modifications are part of a separate planning permit application, PLNG-2024-0852.
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RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-703.2 AND SHALL BE
DUPLICATED IN BRAILLE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 11B-703.3.
DOORS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR SEE DETAIL 6 ON THIS SHEET FOR 1. DEPTH: RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 1/32 INCH MINIMUM ABOVE THEIR
OPENING OF 80" TALL MINIMUM. ADDITIONAL TACTILE SIGN BACKGROUND R INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
EXCEPT THAT DOOR CLOSERS AND REQUIREMENTS. EEED 2. CASE: CHARACTERS SHALL BE UPPERCASE. \ / o O A S e IS
DOOR STOPS MAY BE 78" ABOVE 18 CLEAR PROVIDE AN 18"x18" CLEAR 3. SIYLE: CHARACTERS SHALL BE SANS SERIF. CHARACTERS SHALL NOT BE ITALIC, - BIOZ  1sASHALL CONSIST OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A
THE FLOOR. 2 FLOOR SPACE OUTSIDE THE 888 OBLIQUE, SCRIPT, HIGHLY DECORATIVE, OR OF OTHER UNUSUAL FORMS. Z \ \ e o
| / | \ DOOR DEEEE 4. PROPORTIONS: CHARACTERS SHALL BE SELECTED FROM FONTS WHERE THE 2 _ Z|2 5  BLUEBACKGROUND. THE COLOR BLUE SHALL a b |'I'ec
7 / SWING AT EACH TACTILE SIGN. g/ WIDTH OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "O" IS 60 PERCENT MINIMUM AND 110 % /ﬁ \ ‘_J 2 E CZ) APPROXIMATE FS 15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD architecture and inferior design
VISION LIGHTS AND GLAZED | ‘ CENTER THE SIGN WITHIN THE PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER ", g | \ ooy 595C. e
, PANELS IN DOORS SHALL HAVE AT / ‘ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. FIGURE 11B-703.7.2.2 5. HEIGHT: CHARACTER HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE BASELINE & / / \\ 8|5 O TERNATE CONTRASTING COLOR ’ P 408.977.0606 - 408.298 4245
| 7 LEAST ONE PANEL WITHIN 43" OF , o INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF TTY ~ OF THE CHARACTER SHALL BE 5/8 INCH MINIMUM AND 2 INCHES % =55 o é* COC AS GS%O © é’CSUC AS www.habitec.com
/ THE FLOOR. THE ABOVE / | N INSTALL PERMANENT TACTILE MAXIMUM BASED ON THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "I" Q \ \ /\\ olm o HITE ON BLACK, MAY ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE.
/ REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY | T / SIGNS ON THE WALL ADJACENT 6. STROKE THICKNESS: STROKE THICKNESS OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "I" SHALL b —\ z|H o , : _ :
WHEN THE LOWEST GLAZED PANEL / . TO THE LATCH SIDE OF A SINGLE BE 15 PERCENT MAXIMUM OF THE HEIGHT OF THE CHARACTER. 7 \- THEISA IS FREQUENTLY REQUIRED AT: This drawing is an instrument of service only
EXT N . ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES i i
, IS MORE THAN 66" ABOVE THE 7o\ [ DOOR. SEE DETAIL 6 FOR 7. CHARACTER SPACING: CHARACTER SPACING SHALL BE MEASURED — . CRECTIONAL SIGNAGE ’ and is, and shall remain, fhe property of
- FLOOR. el ALTERNATE LOCATIONS. BETWEEN THE TWO CLOSEST POINTS OF ADJACENT RAISED CHARACTERS — : ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES Habifec Architecture. No reproduction or
| / | 4 WITHIN A MESSAGE, EXCLUDING WORD SPACES. WHERE CHARACTERS : LRV ATORS ' other use of this drawing shall be made
/ \ ‘ .,_,_'>_<_, =l GRADE-LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS SHALL HAVE RECTANGULAR CROSS SECTIONS, SPACING BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL : ACCESSIBLI% RESTROOMS (WHEN NOT Wl’rh(?u’r the permission Qf Habitec ' .
z DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE | \ =) 5| & BE MARKED WITH THE WORD: RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE 1/8" MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE RAISED REQUIRED DIMENSION ‘AL RESTROOMS ARE ACCESSIBLE) Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
] CLEARANCE AT n_ e = MOUNTED BETWEEN 34" AND 44" | 2l EXIT". CHARACTER STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM. WHERE CHARACTERS HAVE OTHER SEE OTHER DETAILS FOR . OESIGNATED AGCESSIBLE SEARING shall void the professional seal and signature
MIN. MAX. LAVATORY MIN. MAX. P . ABOVE THE FLOOR. DOOR \ [ Y FIGURE 11B-703.7.2.3 CROSS SECTIONS, SPACING BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL RAISED CHARACTERS SPECIFIC CONDITIONS AREAS herepn and shall gbsolve Habitec o
TYPICAL CLEARANCE 25" MAX. e 19" o ‘ sl g EXIT DOORS AT STAIRS OR RAMPS SHALL BE VOLUME CONTROL TELEPHONE SHALL BE 1/16" MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE STROKE WIDTH MAXIMUM AT / Archlfec’rgre and its emplpyees of liability and
\ HARDWARE SHALL BE A LEVER OR o3 MARKED WITH THE WORDS: " . OTEHR FEATURES WHERE THE of professional responsibility.
} ——ye—f | | SIMILARTYPE. DOORS SHALL BE \ \ %l o " " ) THE BASE OF THE CROSS SECTIONS, AND 1/8" MINIMUM AND 4 TIMES THE N ACCESSIBLE CONDITION IS NOT
- NOTES: \ _ OPENABLE WITH A SINGLE ACTION L= "EXIT STAIR DOWN" STROKE WITCH MAXIMUM AT THE TOP OF THE CROSS SECTIONS. IMMEDIATELY APPARENT Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
1. ALL ACCESSIBLE KNEE AND TOE \ 3. AND WITHOUT SPECIAL ] \ | 3| = EXIT RAMP DOWN f\ CHARACTERS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM RAISED BORDERS AND z . AND OTHER FEATURES RESERVED FOR precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
CLEARANCES SHALL BE 30" WIDE \ = % KNOWLEDGE, EFFORT, TIGHT \ ? "EXIT STAIR UP", OR DECORATIVE ELEMENTS 3/8" MINIMUM. o Z| & S THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF PEOPLE WHO not scale this drawing for accurate
. 2. SEE CBC 11B-306 FOR N | & TWISTING OF THE WRIST. RAISED CHARACTERS WITHIN A MESSAGE SHALL BE 135% MINIMUM AND & 2|8 = ACCOMMODATION discrepancies.
_ % ADDITIONAL NOTES. } \ z EXIT DOORS THROUGH HORIZONTAL EXITS 170% MAXIMUM OF THE RAISED CHARACTER HEIGHT. O 929 '
% = 3. HOT WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN = SHALL BE MARKED WITH THE WORDS: 9. FORMAT: TEXT SHALL BE IN A HORIZONTAL FORMAT. % 523
% N "TO EXIT". : 2
= 3 PIPES ADJACENT TO KNEE AND TOE / 3 ON THE PUSH SIDE OF A DOOR. THE FIGURE 11B-703.7.9.4 10. BRAILLE: BRAILLE SHALL BE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) AND SHALL COMPLY z ol o %
N CLEARANCES SHALL BE INSULATED ! ' INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF WITH SECTIONS 11B-703.3 AND 11B-703.4. SEE TABLE 11B-703.3.1 AND 2 z| ¥ 5
OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED BOTTOM 10 SHALL BE SMOOTH EXIT DOORS AT EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND : FIGURE 11B-703.3.1 FOR BRAILLE DIMENSIONS AND MEASUREMENTS. - 20w
. AND FLAT. THE ABOVE ACCESS FOR HEARING LOSS " < gz O
AGAINST CONTACT. < EXIT ACCESS DOORS AT CORRIDORS AND 11. SIGN HEIGHT: TACTILE CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATION 48 O 2o <
4. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR = REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO ROOMS SHALL BE MARKED WITH THE WORDS: o MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED = B
s ABRASIVE SURFACES ADJACENT TO = Eg"gfﬁgf/\%\ﬁs@ ﬁSiRTSO FP'AE\SCN;? "EXIT ROUTE" . FROM THE BASELINE OF THE LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS, AND 60" MAXIMUM =
19" MIN KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES. TAPERED AT LEAST 60° ABOVE . ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM THE
T MAX, HORIZONTAL EXIT SIGNS ARE NOT REQUIRED ATROOMS z BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS. EXCEPTION: THE -
CLEARANCE AT DINING AND WORK SURFACES : WITH ONLY ONE EXIT. 2 PREVIOUS DIMENSIONS DO NOT APPLY TO ELEVATOR CAR CONTROLS.
o 12. LOCATION: WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT A DOOR, THE SIGN
S SHALL BE LOCATED ALONGSIDE THE DOOR AT THE LATCH SIDE. WHERE A
LEAR KNEE AND TOE SPACE TACTILE EXIT SIGN TACILE SIGN s PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH ON ACTIVE LEAF, THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY (ISA)
C OES CE 17 DOOR HARDWARE 13 C G 7 SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE INACTIVE LEAF. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS O S OLO CCESS S ]
PROVIDED AT DOUBLE DOORS WITH TWO ACTIVE LEAFS, THE SIGN SHALL BE
MEN PROVIDED TO THE RIGHT OF THE RIGHT-HAND DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO
LAVATORY / SINK SECTION WHEN ABOVE A LAVATORY OR WALL SPACE AT THE LATCH SIDE OF A SINGLE DOOR OR AT THE RIGHT SIDE
/ COUNTERTOP, THE BOTTOM OF DOUBLE DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE NEAREST 17" MIN. TOW-AWAY SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED AT EITHER:
EDGE FIGURE 11B-703.6.1 ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS CONTAINING TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL BE . A CONSPICUOUS PLACE AT EACH m
OF THE REFLECTING SURFACE OF VEL CIRC o PICTOGRAM FIELD LOCATED SO THAT CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 18" MINIMUM BY 18" ENTRANCE TO AN OFF-STREET PARKING
A MIRROR SHALL BE 40" MAX. EEOEPLE IRCULATION PATH, MINIMUM, CENTERED ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, IS PROVIDED BEYOND FF Unauthorzed vehicles ) FACILITY, OR
ABOVE THE FLOOR. ) THE ARC OF ANY DOOR SWING BETWEEN THE CLOSED POSITION AND 45° nauvthorized venicles . IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO ON-SITE D
ey SHALL BEWITHINA SEE PLAN — 36" MIN. GRAB BAR. Z_ - NOT MORE THAN T:48 IN ANY OPEN POSITION. WHERE PROVIDED, SIGNS IDENTIFYING PERMANENT 2| | parked in designated ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND VISIBLE FROM
" s : ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE ENTRANCE TO, AND S| | gecessible soaces not EACH PARKING SPACE.
24" MAX. - E/ZHCS_EOFF%'; A(\)TEE)RFA:LI]EZE/TA\SRSEA L 54" MIN. 42" MIN. GRAB BAR. ® OUTSIDE OF, THE ROOM OR SPACE. WHERE PROVIDED, SIGNS IDENTIFYING | | gisplaving di F’r) i THE SIGN SHALL BE MINIMUM 17" WIDE x 22" TALL. —I
o : : EXITS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE EXIT DOOR WHEN APPROACHED IN THE ISplaying distinguishing THE LETTERS SHALL BE MINIMUM 1" TALL.
DISPENSE WATER FOR 10 e A2 M DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL. placards or special THE LETTERS SHALL BE OF A CLEAR, LEGIBLE
> MINIMUM ' 24 | 13. FINISH AND CONTRAST: CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL license plates issued for FONT AND SHALL CONTRAST WITH THE
< 3 : 36" MIN. MIN. HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH AND SHALL CONTRAST WITH THER z ersons with disabilities BACKGROUND COLOR OF THE SIGN.
gz COUNTERTOP OR RIM OF GRAB \ A B i} FLUSH CURB AT BOTTOM SECTION 118.703.72.6.1 BACKGROUND. = Pe THE BLANK SPACES ON THE SIGN SHALL BE
2|8 hfgﬁgg%iﬁvé'g ﬁ,ﬂﬁ:’fVER S BAR —1a —— 5 ——— OF MEN'S TOILET FACILITY SIGN 14. PICTOGRAM FIELD: PICTOGRAMS SHALL HAVE A FIELD OF MINIMUM &' N will be fowed away at FILLED IN WITH THE APPROPRIATE CONTACT I—
© ’ ' o }»/ 48" MIN. —- BLENDED TRANSITION. N TALL. TEXT AND BRAILLE SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN THIS FIELD. the owner's expense. INFORMATION FOR THE TOW COMPANY,
ﬁf F\K(EDOR > '« CLEAR : CURB 6"TO 8" WIDE AND 4"TO 8" 15. FINISH AND CONTRAST: PICTOGRAMS AND THEIR FIELD SHALL HAVE A Towed vehicles may be POLICE DEPARTMENT, OR OTHER APPROPRIATE LIJ
' =K [ TOILET (WATER CLOSET). 3 TALL BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE NON-GLARE FINISH AND SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. aimed ot INFORMATION AS DIRECTED BY THE AUTHORITY
2| P STROOM SIGNAG 06 ROUTES AND VEHICULAR 16. TOILET AND BATHING FACILITY GEOMETRIC SYMBOL LOCATION:  EACH reclaimea ar. HAVING JURISDICTION. D
SEE OTHER ACCESSIBILITY Zl Qo 56" MIN. CLR: R a— RESTROOMSIGNAGE ATDOOR. TRAFFIC. . SYMBOL SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN 58" AND 60" ABOVETHEFINISH | | | e SEE DETAIL 9 ON THIS SHEET FOR A TYPICAL
3 TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE N " . POST-MOUNTING DETAIL
DETAILS = / \ o FLOOR. EACH SYMBOL SHALL BE CENTERED WITH 1" OF THE VERTICAL or by telephonin :
" / I THRESHOLD MAX 1/4" TALL WHEN WARNING. NEW DETECTABLE y P g
FOR TYPICAL KNEE AND TOE o FH—191 MAX. . ) CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR TO WHICH IT IS MOUNTED. l\
o | r . : WARNINGS SHALLBETHE | |0 Al o e Y ornm i cxt U e
CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS. == - - - - | VERTICAL OR MAX1/2"TALL WHEN ? COLOR 17. TOILET AND BATHING FACILITY GEOMETRIC SYMBOL COLOR: EACH N J 0
A o /1 BEVELED. ) . SYMBOL SHALL CONTRAST WITH THE COLOR OF THE DOOR ONTO WHICH IT .
‘ N ’ SEE REQUIREMENTS FOR CLEAR FEDERAL YELLOWY - EXETING IS PLACED v O
_ . | \ [ % _ . N .
LAVATORY / SINK ELEVATION CENTERLINE OF FAUCET SHALL =Z |[ o | %|Z«———— FLOORSPACE AT DOORS AND DEIECTABLE WARNINGS MAY SECTION 1187037.2.62  18. TOILET AND BATHING FACILITY GEOMETRIC SYMBOL CONTENT:  EACH NnyY
18" CLEAR FROM WALL. . LEFT AND DESCRIBED BELOW. HUMAN PICTOGRAMS AND TEXT (SUCH AS
17" | CONTRASTING COLOR. 7
———— BACKSPLASH OR TILED WALL. VT o ENLARGED VIEW OF "MEN", "WOMEN", "UNISEX", OR "ALL GENDERS") ARE OPTIONAL. <(
7 S AT S © . SO T 01 1620 ERL T O O
Z Z ! DISPENSERS 40" MAX. ABOVE o pa . | | 045047 , ' : -
¥ — — Z FLOOR 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. N | DOME DETECTABLE WARNING 20. WOMEN'S FACILITY SYMBOL: SHALL CONSIST OF A CIRCLE 12" IN DIAMETER. M — o
; i fﬁ; : & J . SINK (LAVATORY). 3 ﬁ¢0.9011_0.92u 21. UNISEX (OR ALL GENDER) FACILITY SYMBOL: SHALL CONSIST OF A CIRCLE — < LL]
R _ A . SOAP DISPENSER. & 12" IN DIAMETER INSCRIBED WITH A TRIANGLE POINTING UPWARDS. Yy —
. B B . 22. TOILET AND BATHING FACILITY GEOMETRIC SYMBOL THICKNESS: (/) LL] <
2 % SYMBOLS SHALL BE 1/4" THICK WITH ROUNDED OR CHAMFERED EDGES.
3 : _ - 23. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY: WHERE NOT ALL RESTROOMS I I I 1 >
S{- S | < IN A BUILDING ARE ACCESSIBLE, THE ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNS SHALL U >
3 2 | INSULATE HOT WATER AND INCLUDE THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY (ISA). D O 7
——— DRAIN
PIPES. (@)
TYP. SINGLE-USER RESTROOM PLAN 14 BLENDED TRASITION WITH LANDSCAPE BORDER| 10 RAISED CHARACTERS, BRAILE, AND PICTOGRAMS| 6 TOW AWAY SIGN 2 E o £
Ll >
PROVIDE A MINIMUM 42" TALL v
HANDRAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED AT CURB GUARDRAIL WHEREVER THE WARNING CURBS, HANDRAILS, AND GUARDRAILS m
RAMPS VERTICAL DROP IS 30" OR ARE REQUIRED IN THIS CONFIGURATION. THEY ARE 19" TYP.
NOR AT RAMPS THAT LESS THAN 6" TALL AND GREATER. NOT SHOWN TO PRESERVE THE CLARITY OF RAMP - CAP TOP OF PIPE PARKING SIGN SHALL BE REFLECTORIZED WITH A
LOCATED AT ADJACENT TO DOORS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE 34" MIN AND SURFACES. - \ < ACCESSIBILITY OR OTHER SIGN MINIMUM AREA OF 70 SQUARE INCHES.
38" MAX ABOVE THE RAMP
GRAB BARS ON SIDE AND BACK 48" MIN. AS - (/)
TOILET / W.C. SIDE ELEVATION WALL. BARS SHALL BE 1-1/2" @, E)LéTR;G\gE HANDRAILS MAY REQUIRED BY OTHER DETAILS l\/ﬁﬁ??éﬂiﬁbgsﬁgé ggﬁﬁé}ssmluw,
. _ AND -
. /SA\FII\IAI\DLEITE_TL ESJ?;ER?QR;(;\OVE' 212 _MAX' i - ec"ﬂE/i;Q'\"WAléT'HTgFTﬁ:EERREf\}JF',RED NOTES, MINIMUM 0.080" THICK I I I
54" MIN. POUNDS. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ~ S, ALUMINUM, FASTENED TO POST OTHER TEXT SUCH AS "PARKING ONLY" OR
12" 42" MIN. SEAT COVER AND OTHER g oN N Op & c, L ) WITH U-BOLTS. "ACCESSIBLE" IS OPTIONAL BUT NOT REQUIRED.
" N '<I /P ~ i
MAX. UMN |, [ EL%PCE)';SERS 40" MAX. ABOVE < BOTH SIDES OF THE RAMP. RS ( =
=) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER SHALL BE _E\\ ™ SEUARDRA'L OPENINGS SHALL - ' Wy m
MORE THAN 19" ABOVE THE FLOOR <L — %) RS
AND BELOW THE GRAB BAR. LE3S AN = - 2" @ GALVANIZED STEEL POST. NG
A SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL CONTINUOUS CURB OR BARRIER. o " e m
: WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL MEET THE CURB SHALL BE MIN 47 TALL. i 2|5 —r— ZlE QIN[EYE
s SHALL BE LESS THAN 4" FROM THE <l 2 %‘ —— gl s — TEXT SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 1" TALL AND
5 RAMP SURFACE. THE CURB OR “lo 2|5 2|3 SLOPE OR CROWN TOP OF ~ SHALL BE WHITE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND. —
¥ BARRIER IS NOT REQUIRED AT 3|z = FOOTING UP TO 2% FOR -
TOILET HEIGHT IS MEASURED TO RAMPS < © WATER
THE TOP O!:. THE SEAT. SEATS THAT DO NOT HAVE HANDRAILS, EDGE OR WARNING CURB OR < DRAINAGE. o ADDITIONAL SIGN STATING "VAN ACCESSIBLE"
i#gé:ﬁ gNTgLFLAAﬁA&ls'% ,:\(N; SUCH AS CURB RAMPS. GUIDE RAIL. RAMP WIDTH IS | > % AT DESIGNATED VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES.
TOILET, A 3" SEAT MAY BE HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE MEASURED TO THE INSIDE FACE OF E _ [ TEXT SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 1" TALL AND LI_
ALLOWED. SEATS SHALL NOT MINIMUM 12" LONG TOP AND THIS WARNING CURE. ( SHALL BE WHITE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND.
AUTOMATICALLY LIFT. 1o BOTTOM EXTENSIONS THAT SHALL CONCRETE FOOTING.
= e NOT IMPEDE CIRCULATION
% ' PATHS. RAMPS SHALL HAVE MAX SLOPES
PROVIDE A 36" WIDE CLEAR FLOOR - OF 1:12 (8.3%) IN THE DIRECTION BOTTOM OF THE SIGN SHALL BE MINIMUM 60" REVISION SCHEDULE
TO”_ET / WC AND UR'NAL FRONT ELEVAT'ON SPACE IN FRONT OF A URINAL WHEN | OF TRAVEL AND MAX ABOVE THE GROUND SURFACE, OR MINIMUM
BOTH ADJACENT PARTITIONS ARE CROSS-SLOPES OF 1:48 (2%). 80" ABOVE THE GROUND SURFACE WHEN REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
MORE THAN 24" DEEP. WHERE A (‘gRADEé:HA(\)NGE FROM LOCATED WITHIN A CIRCULATION PATH. DD SET 11/28/24
THE RAMP SURFACE TO THE
40" MIN. (WITH TOE CLEARANCE] . FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE GROUND BELOW S GREATER ?LL(;#QSE%\ISSSEIQ%(EE SSLESE&Y . ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IDENTIFICATION SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED IN FRONT OF OR IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT CD SET 12/17/24
66" MIN. (WITHOUT TOE CLEARANCE) 30" OR 36" * HAND-OPERATED OR AUTOMATIC. THAN SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48 (2%) IN % TO DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES. SIGNS MAY BE MOUNTED TO A POLE (SEE DETAIL 7 ON THIS PLANNING REVIEW 12/19724
17 18" WHEN HAND-OPERATED, THE 4" PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS ANY DIRECTON. ° - SHEET) OR TO A WALL AT THE END OF THE PARKING SPACE. SEE DETAIL 8 FOR MORE LOCATION INFORMATION. SUBMITTAL
w ——— CONTROLS SHALL BE 44" MAX CURB > 1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25
24" MIN. > ABOVE THE FLOOR. AT ACCESSIBLE OR GUIDE RAIL. 2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
gé( TOILETS, THE CONTROLS SHALL FACE 3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
AWAY FROM THE WALL.
3 TYP. RAMP HANDRAILS 15 TYP. RAMP OVERALL CONFIGURATION 11 POST MOUNTING | 7 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE IDENTIFICATION SIGN | 3
O | URINALS SHALL BE MIN. 13-1/2" DEEP.
o)
= ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SIGN.
] = MAXIMUM FLOOR LEVEL CHANGE CHANGES IN FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE LIMITED TO 1/4" MAX
3 R WHEN VERTICAL, AND 1/2" MAX WHEN CONSISTING OF A LEVEL LANDING, SLOPE NOT MORE
. U - % z 1/4" VERTICAL SEGMENT AND A 1/4" BEVELED SEGMENT. THAN 1:48 IN ANY DIRECTION.
© s = , & MIN CURB RAMP OR BLENDED
= N "M
< _ & _]? B MINy TRANSITION, SEE OTHER DETAILS.
17"'- 18 TOE CLEARANCE IS OPTIONAL. ) CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED SLOPE UP «5’@5 P / . 72" MINIMUM IS REQUIRED AT NE
WHEN NO TO CLEARANCE IS - N CONSTRUCTION. 6" AT EXISTING BUILDINGS WHERE NOT
AND SHALL HAVE A FIRM CUSHION, PAD, OR BACKING 1:12 MAX 1:12 MAX N )
PROVIDED, THE ACCESSIBLE STALL . 48" MINIMUM IS ACCEPTABLE AT | | ALL ENTRANCES ARE ACCESSIBLE:
SHALL BE MIN. 26" WIDE OR NO CUSHION OR PAD. CARPET OR CARPET TILE SHALL % EXISTING CONSTRUGTION
: : CARPET PILE HEIGHT AND EDGE TRIM HAVE A LEVEL LOOP, TEXTURED LOOP, LEVEL CUT PILE, -~ ' B HE MAIN FRONT ENTRANGE OF
OR LEVEL CUT/UNCUT PILE TEXTURE. PILE HEIGHT SHALL BE DETECTABLE WARNING, SEE CURB '
ACCESSIBLE TOILETS SHALL BE 17" 1/2" MAX. EXPOSED EDGES OF CARPET SHALL BE ] \ RAMP DETAILS THE BUILDING SHALL MEET ALL
. | I— | I— .
MIN. TO 18" MAX. MEASURED FROM ® ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
FASTENED TO FLOOR SURFACES AND SHALL HAVE TRIM - " e
THE CENTERLINE OF THE TOILET TO ON THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE. CARPET ° CRBE 108 WIDEAND 4108
THE FACE OF THE WALL. @ EDGE TRIM SHALL COMPLY WITH "MAXIMUM FLOOR ——— TALL BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE "PROVIDE A SIGN INCLUDING THE PROJECT NUMBER
AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE FRONT ELEVATION LEVEL CHANGE" ILLUSTRATIONS ABOVE. . TRRQ\UFTF%AND VEHICULAR INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF 23011-3
z - ACCESSIBILITY (ISA) AT EACH
S = PROVIDE WHEEL STOPS WHERE CARS ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. DRAWN BY
S ———— COULD INTRUDE INTO AN %
35"-37" \§-§<’ S ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. - PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL SIGNS Author
A EDGE TRIM COMPLIANT WITH "MAXIMUM FLOOR LEVEL BLUE BORDER INDICATING THE ROUTE THE
O CHANGE" ILLUSTRATIONS ABOVE. I -~ : NEAREST ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE SCALE
I WHITE STRIPES. AT OTHER, NON-ACCESSIBLE o
AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE STALLS % % NO (% ENTRANCES. As indicated
SHALL BE 35" - 37" WIDE. 0Ok O S IN ACCESS OUTES G PARKIN G~ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
FLOOR OPENINGS IN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A . Vv T .
SPHERE MORE THAN 1/2" IN DIAMETER. ‘ AN LS ‘ Qfggéséﬂﬂnbw&mﬁm&Z..L)gi.. - PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL SIGNS THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
12'-0" MIN. [5-0'MIN., 90" MIN. ' ' ALONG THE ROUTE TO THE ON 30"x42" PAPER.
. ACCESSSIBLE ENTRANCE AT
ELONGATED OPENINGS SHALL BE ORIENTED WHITE LETTERS 12" TALL. ENTRANCE LOCATIONS WHERE THE
PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. ALTERNATIVELY, ACCESSIBLE VAN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MAY BE
PARKING SPACES MAY BE 9'-0" WIDE gl 2% UNCLEAR.
A N WITH AN 8" WIDE ACCESS AISLE. SHEET NAME AND NUMBER
. FLOOR OPENINGS ORIENTED PERPENDICULAR TO ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE TOILETS THE MEASURE TO THE CENTERLINE WHEN
17"-19" SHALL BE 17" MIN. TO 19" MAX DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. NOTES: ANOTHER PARKING SPACE IS
. . 1. HATCHED LINE COLOR SHALL CONTRAST WITH PAVEMENT, PREFERABLY BLUE OR WHITE. ADJACENT. WHEN NO OTHER SPACE
MEASURED FROM THE CENTERUNE 2. SLOPES OF PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48.
OF THE TOILET TO THE FACE OF THE DOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. 3. ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE ON THE PASSENGER SIDE OF VAN PARKING SPACES. IS ADJACENT, THE MEASUREMENT
4. SIGNS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY POSTED EITHER IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE PARKING SPACE OR MAY INCLUDE THE FULL WIDTH OF
WALL. 1 /2” MAX. WITHIN THE PROJECTED PARKING SPACE WIDTH AT THE HEAD END OF THE PARKING SPACE. SIGNS MAY THE STRIPE
- ALSO BE PERMANENTLY POSTED ON A WALL AT THE INTERIOR END OF THE PARKING SPACE. :
TYP. RESTROOM ELEVATIONS| 20 LEVEL CHANGES, CARPET HEIGHT, AND OPENINGS| 12 TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS | 8 ACCESIBILITY ENTRANCE SIGN | 4 /\ N
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TYPICAL HANDRAIL GENERAL HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTS
INSTALLATION CLEARANCES 1. HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF

STAIRS AND RAMPS. HANDRAILS ARE NOTREQUIRED

DOORS.

2. IF PROVIDED VOLUNTARILY AT OTHER LOCATIONS
HANDRAILS SHALL MEET ALL ACCESSIBILITY
~ REQUIREMENTS.

3. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITHIN A
FLIGHT OF STAIRS OR A RAMP RUN. AT A
SWITCHBACK LANDINGS, THE INSIDE HANDRAIL
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLIGHTS OR RUN

4. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR
FITTINGS.

5. THE TOP SURFACE OF A HANDRAIL SHALL BE

34" TO 38" ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE.

18" MIN.

HANDRAILS MAY BE RECESSED IF
THE RECESS IS 3" DEEP MAX. AND
LEAVES 18" MIN. CLEAR ABOVE
THE HANDRAIL.

HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE
SMOOTH SURFACES AND
ROUNDED EDGES.

NON-CIRCULAR
HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE A
PERIMETER OF 4" MIN. TO 6
1/4" MAX.

MIN.

TYPICAL HANDRAIL CROSS-SECTIONS

AT CURB RAMPS AND RAMPS LESS THAN 6" TALL AT

’

S.

('1/
11/4" MIN. 01 /4"
2" MAX. } | | 1/
MAX.
HANDRAILS | 5
STAIR NOSING PROFILE OPTIONS
0 F | " | 1" |

| MIN. MIN.

HANDRAIL, 1-1/4"@
MIN.

TYPICAL STAIR SECTION 10 2'0 MAX.

Y —

THE TOLERANCE BETWEEN THE

SHALL BE 3/8" MAX.

IN ALTERATIONS, WHERE THE
HANDRAIL EXTENSION WOULD
CREATE A HAZARD, THE
EXTENSION

MAY BE TURNED 90°.

CONTRASTING STRIPE SHALL BE
SLIP-RESISTANT AND THE FULL

TREAD DEPTH
|

STRIPES SHALL BE 2"-4" WIDE AND

TREAD NOSING. CONTRASTING
STRIPES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL

BOTTOM INTERIOR TREADS.

TREADS AND RISERS SHALL BE SOLID
AND OF UNIFORM SIZE AND SHAPE.
WITHIN A SINGLE FLIGHT OF STAIRS,

LARGEST AND SMALLEST TREAD AND
THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST RISER

LENGTH OF THE STEP. CONTRASTING

SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN 1" OF THE

EXTERIOR TREADS AND AT TOP AND

_

|
LATCH SIDE |
- u APPROACH |
207 <3
3 |
|

| 24" MIN.

| Puuse
 PUSHSIDE ‘
| 24" MIN.

LATCH SIDE | 48" MIN. WHEN DOOR HAS
APPROACH BOTH
| A LATCH AND A CLOSER.
44" MIN. WHEN BOTH ARE NOT
PRESENT.

44" OR 48" MIN

| 48" MIN. 60" MIN.

|
" iy B

FRONT
APPROACH
PUSH SIDE
PULL SIDE
FRONT
APPROACH

18" MIN. AT INTERIOR
DOORS.

24" MIN. AT EXTERIOR
DOORS.

12" MIN. WHEN DOOR HAS
BOTH

A LATCH AND A CLOSER.

18" OR 24"

HINGE SIDE | |
APPROACH | |
Z ] |
200 |
3 |
|
. 36" MIN. |
| PULSDE
 PUSHSIDE
L 22" MIN. |
P
| | =
| E> | E 48" MIN. WHEN DOOR HAS
| HINGE SIDE | 9\ BOTH
APPROACH g A LATCH AND A CLOSER.
| | 44" MIN. WHEN BOTH ARE NOT
PRESENT.

S
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and is,

dimen

This drawing is an instrument of service only

and shall remain, the property of

Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or
other use of this drawing shall be made
without the permission of Habitec
Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
shall void the professional seal and signature
hereon and shall absolve Habitec
Architecture and its employees of liability and
of professional responsibility.

Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate

sions, and notify Habitec of any

discrepancies.

TYP. STAIR SECTION AND NOSING PROFILES

DOOR CLEARENCES | 2

ALL OPERABLE PARTS, CONTROLS, SWITCHES, DISPENSERS, CONVENIENCE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHALL BE WITHIN AT LEAST ON OF THE REACH RANGES
ILLUSTRATED BELOW. REACH RANGES SHALL ALSO INCLUDE A 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

UNOBSTRUCTED
FORWARD REACH

OBSTRUCTED . OBSTRUCTED
FORWARD REACH 9 FORWARD REACH

4

RANGE

1 AccessisLe

3
L
], ACCESSIBLE

k
Y

ACCESSIBLE

48" MAX.
48" MAX.

34" MAX.

44" MAX.

34" MAX.

], 15" MIN.

®
-

SHOWER HEAD.

HOSE, 59" LONG MIN.
HAND-HELD SHOWER SPRAY HEAD.

27" MAX.

16" MIN. |
OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE IN THIS

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB

696 SHERATON DR.
SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

REDESIGN

Q Q Q ) L L AREA.
,\\5 ,\\5 ,\\5 .y ) o \ WATER CONTROLS.
w w O 3
%O %O %O UNOBSTRUCTED 215 OBSTRUCTED 2|2 OBSIRUCIED < 7 GRAB BARS, £1-1/2'%.
SIDE REACH ¢lc  SIDEREACH %=  SIDEREACH - > o FOLDING SEAT.
< ! @ < E
% > SHOWER FLOOR, SLOPE
™ —
3 5 . . 10
- R | DRAIN AT 2% MAX.
g | |
§ § p E § REVISION SCHEDULE
B B ° , 60" MIN. , REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
J DD SET 11/28/24
: CD SET 12/17/24
1 R i PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
SUBMITTAL
1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25
2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
WHERE DRINKING FOUNTAINS ARE PROVIDED, 6" MAX. léf\:/?spf\?ngAB
BENCH SHALL HAVE A BACKREST THERE SHALL BE TWO: ONE "HIGH" THAT IS g N LOWED
OR BE PLACED AGAINST A WALL. ACCESSIBLE TO A PERSON STANDING, AND ONE % o
"LOW" THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO A PERSON SEATED. 3
0
IN WET LOCATIONS, THE SEAT DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN SHOWER HEAD.
SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT AND ALCOVE OR BETWEEN BARRIERS THAT DO NOT
SHALL NOT ACCUMULATE WATER. IMPEDE CIRCULATION PATHS. FOLDING SEAT.
IF A BOTTLE-FILLING STATION IS PROVIDED
INTEGRAL WITH THE DRINKING FOUNTAINS,
THEN IT SHALL BE POSITIONED OVER THE LOW
DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH OPERABLE PARTS )
44" MAX. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.). 21/2
THE STREAM OF WATER SHALL BE 4" HIGH MIN. PROJECT NUMBER
AND SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 5" OF THE e 23011-3
FRONT OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN. SLOPE FLOOR TO
B DRAIN AT 2% MAX.
<§) & CONTROL BUTTONS SHALL BE WITHIN &" OF 15" 14" DRAWN BY
SD QCD THE FRONT OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN. Author
é\ O\ THE HIGH DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHALL HAVE
% % FASTEN BENCH SECURELY TO A A SPOUT OUTLET 38" - 43" A F.F. SCALE
FLOOR OR WALL. THE BENCH SHALL As indicated

SUPPORT A 250-POUND LOAD
APPLIED AT ANY POINT ON THE
SEAT.

30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT
ONE SIDE OF BENCH.

60"@ TURNING SPACE IN FRONT
OF BENCH.

THE LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHALL HAVE
A SPOUT OUTLET 36" MAX A.F.F.

DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL BE SHIELDED BY
WALLS, BARRIERS, OR GUARDRAILS ON BOTH
SIDES. THE MIN. DEPTH OF BARRIERS SHALL BE
18"

OR THE DEPTH OF THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN.

< T > % THE MIN. CLEAR WIDTH BETWEEN BARRIERS
~ - > SHALL
~ © BE 32" MIN., OR 36" MIN WHEN THE BARRIERS
~ - ARE
~ MORE THAN 24" DEEP.

AT THE LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN, PROVIDE A

30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE WITH KNEE AND TOE

CLEARANCE UNDER THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN.

. \ ‘ THRESHOLD, 1/2"
60" MIN. TALL MAX.
¥ CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE OUTSIDE

SHOWER.

THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
ON 30"x42" PAPER.

CHANGING ROOM BENCH 13

TYP. DRINKING FOUNTAIN CONFIGURATION

8

TYP. SHOWER PLAN | 4

SHEET NAME AND NUMBER
ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS CONTINUED

AO.2. 1
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DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES DOOR SCHEDULE WALL LEGEND GENERAL WALL NOTES

DOOR DOOR | DOOR |HARDWARE| HEAD | FRAME | FRAME | FIRE RATING L .
1. METAL STUD FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO STEEL STUD MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION STANDARDS OR
NUMBER ROOM NAME WIDTH | HEIGHT | DOORTYPE |\ "ol | ENsH | GROUP | DETAIL | MATERIAL| FINISH | (Minutes) Description - N - EXTERIOR WALL METAL STU G SHALL CONFORM TO STEEL STU UFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION'S SO
'”;:1 1‘;; ] o METAL STUDS 2. WHERE DETAILS SHOWN IN THESE DRAWINGS EXCEED SSMA STANDARD DETAILS, THESE DRAWINGS SHALL \ .
100 ENTRANCE 3-0"| 7-0" A P7 ] Y : : GOVERN. h b -I-
DOORS TYPES 113 TENNIS COURT 4-0' | 7-0 B P7 2 £ i 2. EXTERIOR FACE: DENSGLASS SHEATHING. 3. WHEN FASTENING TO PRE- OR POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL X-RAY THE CONCRETE apiiecC
g 3. 2 LAYER GRADE "D" PAPER. AND PLACE FASTENERS SO AS NOT TO DISRUPT TENDONS. architecture and inferior design
N U 4. GALVANIZED METAL LATH, 3.4 LB /5Q YD. 4. IN ALL CASES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE EXISTING STRUCTURE PRIOR TO FASTENING NEW 2290 North Fis Street #304, San Jose, CA 95131
g i S EXTERIOR PACE: CEMENT SIDING PAINTED PARTITIONS TO IT, AND SHALL TAKE REASONABLE MEASURES TO AVOID DAMAGING EXISTING PIPES, CONDUIT, P 4089770406 _F 408.298.4245
EXTERIOR | [ [ 10|  Exterior BLACK, SEE FINISH PLAN AND ELEVATIONS ETC THAT MAY BE EMBEDDED IN THE CONCRETE.
B (e FOR COLOR AND FIXTURE. 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FRAMING WITHIN WALLS THAT WILL CARRY MILLWORK,
g I 6. EEE'ETiTl_RUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEMS, PLUMBING FIXTURES, ETC. Tris Growing s on Tnstroment of service only
X 6. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED WALLS SHALL BE UL-LISTED DESIGNS. and is, and shall remain, fhe property of
. & i 7. AT ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED FLOORS, ACCESSIBLE CONCEALED CEILINGS, FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or
{; - i ] i i Lo L . - PARTITIONS, SMOKE BARRIERS, SMOKE PARTITIONS, AND AT ANY OTHER WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE- other use of this drawing shall be made
N % 8l I RATING OR FIRE-RATED PENETRATIONS: MARK THE WALL WITH A SIGN OR PAINTED STENCIL ABOVE THE without the permission of Habitec
. < & i HEAD DETAIL _/AB.2 CEILING WITH THE WORDS "FIRE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS" OR APPROPRIATE SIMILAR WORDING. Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
N R BASE DETAIL -/A8 2 8. AT DAMP LOCATIONS, SUBSTITUTE GREENBOARD FOR GYPSUM BOARD. shall void the professional seal and signature
N S /AS 9. AT WET LOCATIONS AND AT WALLS THAT WILL BE FINISHED WITH TILE, SUBSTITUTE CEMENT BOARD FOR hereon and shall absolve Habitec
A % GYPSUM BOARD. Architecture and its employees of liability and
, 5 INTERIOR THROUGH-GRID PARTITION WALL 10. TYPICAL GYPSUM BOARD FINISH SHALL BE LEVEL 4 SMOOTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. of professional responsibility.
K i V) 11. PATCH, REPAIR, AND REFINISH EXISTING WALLS TO MATCH THE APPEARANCE OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. . o , .
o . =< 1 3.5/8" METAL STUDS, SEE TABLE FOR GAUGE | 12. L:lliLSLAAﬂoANX lSHSLLSCOOI\QELSEVI\VII;I:YSE(;TI%\I 720.2, 2019 CBC. WITH A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 25 OR LESS ;Vrngigslr\rggngva)e?So%@Ts@i: ?er gvézrrfesnhs%'nh%voe
/ / DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS = i sy AN | s craw |
/ - " ot not scale this drawing for accurate
{;F.F / - ' i 2. ;Y'-P"]‘gi'i 5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM EACH SIDE, dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
3-0 4-0 3. SUBSTITUTE GREENBOARD AT DAMP discrepancies.
CATEGORY HARDWARE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION @ LOCATIONS AND CEMENT BOARD AT WET
SINGLE PANEL B SINGLE CHAIN- INTERIOR — INTERIOR LOCATIONS AND BEHIND TILE.
DOOR. LINK FENCE HOLLOW METAL - DRYWALL STEELCRAFT KSERIES 4 GYPSUM FINISH SHALL BE LEVEL 4 SMOOTH.
GATE FRAMES I I 5 SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT
HOLLOW METAL - OTHER WALLS STEELCRAFT MU-SERIES > CONFERENCE ROOMS.
WOOD OREGON DOOR STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER CORE 'a®]
DOORS
HOLLOW METAL STEELCRAFT L-SERIES
ligyAvi HEAD DETAIL 3/A8.2
LEVER AND LATCH SCHLAGE ND-SERIES, SPARTA BASE DETAIL 4/A8.2
LEVERS, LOCKS, AND PULLS MORTISE LEVER AND LATCH SCHLAGE L-SERIES
ELECTRIC STRIKE VON DUPRIN 6100-SERIES NI EXTERIOR SHEAR WALL - 116" A.EF. MAX. ALLOWARBLE INTERIOR STUD HEIGHTS
OTHER BASIC HARDWARE HINGES - TYPICAL HAGER 5-KNUCKLE, BALL-BEARING, 4.5" x 4.5", STEEL 1 i 1. EXTERIOR FACE: DENSGLASS SHEATHING.
CLOSER LCN 4010-SERIES K 2. 2 LAYERS GRADE ‘D' PAPER BARRIER. STUD SECTION MAXIMUM HEIGHT MAXIMUM HEIGHT AT
il I ) SPACING
B ; 3. EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR FACE: CEMENT DESIGNATION AT 5PSF AND L/240 10PSF AND L/240
THRESHOLD FS444 A N SIDING PAINTED BLACK. SEE FINISH PLANS
SPECIALTY HARDWARE - EXTERIOR - AND ELEVATIONS FOR COLOR AND 12'0.C 182" 14'-5"
SWEEP PEMKO wiEror |- i il EXTERIOR TEXTURE. 3625125-27 m
f; _5/8"X 1-1/4" 16"0.C 16-6" 13-1"
POWERED ACTUATOR AND CONTROLS LCN 8310-SERIES 8 I 4. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE 2(3 gﬁJ((;E]S/T‘Lé
SPECIALTY HARDWARE - ACCESSIBLE - DETAILS 24"'0.C 14'-5" 171"
ELECTRONIC LOCK - COORDINATE WITH TENANT'S SECURITY VENDOR. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE BACKER BOX AND CONDUIT. i 0 )
K i 262512530 12'0.C 18-3" 14-6"
1 1}; (3-5/8"X 1-1/4"X 16" O.C 16'-7" 13-2" I
i i":‘t’ 20 GAUGE STUD) 24"'0.C 14-6" 11'-4"
b HEAD DETAIL -/A8.2 - - - < >
GROUP #1 GROUP #2 w BASE DETAIL -/A8.2 5503125.07 12'0.C 24'-8 200
EXTERIOR ENTRY CHAIN LINK FENCE Szax | 16 0cC g g
4 HINGES. 1 ELECTRIFIED SINGLE DOOR EXTERIOR FRAMED WALL 22 GAUGE STUD) 24" O.C 20-0" 140"
1 ELECTRONIC LOCKSET, ELECTRIFIED 1 PASSAGE LATCH 12" 0.0 410" 200" I_
1 CLOSER 1 CLOSER , 1. 6" METAL STUDS, SEE TABLE FOR GAUGE 5505125-30 : 4-1 5
WEATHERSTRIPPING l NS AND SPACING. (5-1/2"X1-1/4" X 16"O.C 299" 18-6" LIJ
FLOOR SWEEP I e 2. EXTERIOR FACE: DENSGLASS SHEATHING. 20 GAUGE STUD)
THRESHOLD - 3. 2 LAYERS GRADE 'D' PAPER. 24'0.C 20-2" 16-2" D
PREPARE FOR ELECTRONIC LOCK | RIS 4. GALVANIZED METAL LATH, 3.4 LB / SQ YD. 12" O.C 060" o1.3"
! |l 5. MINIMUM R-19 NONCOMBUSTIBLE 6008125-27
1{ i INSULATION WHERE WALL ENCLOSES (6" X 1-1/4" X 22 16"0.C 24'-4" 19'-4" NG
| e OCCUPIED SPACE. GAUGE STUD) 24" O.C 01" 160" o0
INTERIOR | EXIERIOR | 6. EXTERIOR FACE: CEMENT SIDING. SEE .
I - FINISH PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR 400512530 12'0.C 27'-1" 21'-6" v O
I COLOR AND TEXTURE. PROVIDE CONTROL . X . . o <
FINISH SCHEDULE [ I (6"X 1-1/4" X 20 16'0.C 247 196 0N
JOINTS EVERY 144 SF. CAUGE STUD O~
1 | i 7. INTERIOR FACE: 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM ) 24'0.C 21'-6" 17-1" -
WALL FINISH I IR Eﬁéfggé%% éjg’l‘g)osTF'ngEHERE WALL 1. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STUD HEIGHTS SHOWN HERE ARE FOR COMPOSITE WALLS, THAT IS, WALLS WITH 5/8" <
s : GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES WHERE THE GYPSUM BOARD PROVIDES BRIDGING AND LATERAL LOAD O )
NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL COLOR COMMENTS I [ RESISTANCE BETWEEN STUDS. =
B-1 |CERAMIC TILES BEDROSIANS 2'X6" CELINE BLUE M -
P-1 |PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS  |N/A SW 7643 - <varies> HEAD DETAIL -/A8.2 2. USE A 5PSF LATERAL LOAD WHEN THE WALL HAS 1 LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE AND USE A — <{ w
PUSSYWILLOW BASE DETAIL -/A8.2 10PSF LATERAL LOAD WHEN THE WALL HAS 2 LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE. Y —I
P-3 |PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS — |N/A SW 9166 - DRIFTOF | <varies> (/) Ll <(
MIST 3. USE A 10PSF LATERAL LOAD WHEN THE WALL WILL CARRY HEAVY FINISHES SUCH AS CERAMIC TILE. T N
P> EXTERIOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS __IN/A 9166 DRIFT OF MIST , 4. CONSULT STEEL STUD MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDEFOR ADDITIONAL STUD LIJ 2
P-6 |OUTDOOR PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS  |N/A TBD <varies>
TYPES AND LOADING CONDITIONS.
T-1 130" X 30" RESTROOM TILE | BEDROSIANS MAGNIFICA BASALT O /
CREME-HONED (@)
T2 8X48 RESIROOM | BEDROSIANS ANTIQUE CLAY MAX. ALLOWABLE BRACE LENGTHS LL] © A
ACCENT TILE D
T-3 |2 1/2'X 12" RESTROOM |BEDROSIANS CELINE BLUE )
TILE : STUD SECTION | MAXIMUM LENGTH OF A DIAGONAL BRACE (AT MAXIMUM HEIGHT AT m
W-1 |PREMINUM REDWOOD | DIABLO TIMBER gégﬁfofgg STAINED <varies> DESIGNATION 48" O.C. MAX FOR NON-FULL HEIGHT WALLS 10PSF AND L/240
3625125-27 (/)
(3-5/8'x1-1/4'X22- 83" 58"
WALL BASE FINISH GAUGE STUD)
NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL COLOR COMMENTS I I I
TB-1 |6"x 30" RESTROOM BEDROSIANS MAGNIFICA BASALT 3625125-30 } )
WALL BASE TILE CREME-HONED (3-5/8"x1-1/4"x20- 83 58 <
GAUGE STUD)
3625137-33 m
FLOOR FINISH (3-5/8'x1-3/8"X20- 100" 70"
GAUGE STUD) m
NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL COLOR COMMENTS
FP-1 |NON-PERMEABLE BELGARD CATALINA GRANA |RIVERA 3 PIECE MODULAR 269516233
PAVERS (POOL) SYSTEM @ 60 mm. 25162-3 . . m
(3-5/8'x1-5/8"X20- 123 86
SEE ClViL GAUGE STUD —
DRAWINGS |
FP-2 I(DFlfllélxl(\lIIEé\)BLE PAVERS  |BEDROSIANS POETRY STONE GREY AT PICNIC AREA 1. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DIAGONAL BRACE LENGTHS ARE BASED ON SLENDERNESS RATIO (KL/R) OF <
a0 X 30 CERAMIC | BEDROSIAS T AGNFCA ASALT NOT MORE THAN 200 ON THE WEAK AXIS OF THE STUD WHEN K=1.
TILES CREME-HONED I |
FW-1 |WOOD FLOOR TIMBERTECH PRIME+ COCONUTHUSK |<varies>
FW-2 |WOOD FLOOR TIMBERTECH ;:;&LEECHON GRAY AT PICNIC AREA TY P l CA L D RYWA LL FAST E N E RS
- +
COLLECTION STUD MINIMUM FASTENERS SIZE AND MINIMUM FASTENERS SIZE AND
CASEWORK FINISH SPACING SPACING FOR NON-RATED WALLS SPACING FPR RATED WALLS REVISION SCHEDULE
NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL COLOR COMMENTS 1 O.C #6 TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS AT 16" SEE U.I DESIGN REV #] REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
PL-1 | PLASTIC LAMINATE WILSONART FOSSIL SHALE AT CABINETS O.C. ALONG EACH STUD EB ig }Z ??; gj
$S-1 | COUNTERTOP CONSENTINO DEKTON HALO AT CABINETS
. #6 TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS AT 16" SEE U.I DESIGN PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
$S-2 | COUNTERTOP BEDROSIANS MAGNIFICA CALACATTIA ORO | AT RESTROOM 16" O.C. 5.0 ALONG EAGH STUD SUBMITTAL
1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25
24" O.C. #6 TY(F;ECS iﬁéﬁgg\‘éﬁ%ﬁﬁ 12 SEE U.I DESIGN 2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
< 3 |3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25

1. ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITH A SINGLE ACTION, WITHOUTTHE ~ 14. TOUCH-UP AND REPAIR ALL IMPERFECTIONS IN METAL FRAMES. THICKNESS TABLE o D N HEADER ALLOWABLE UNIFORM LOADS (POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT)
USE OF A KEY, THUMB TURN, OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. ONLY THE MAIN DOORS MAY BE 15. COORDINATE WITH SECURITY CONTRACTOR (PROVIDED BY TENANT) FOR APPROPRIATE SECURITY SYSTEM. 20 GA METAL STUD, 16"
PERMITTED TO HAVE LOCKS, WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING ARE IMPLEMENTED: 16. WHERE CARD READERS OCCUR, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH TENANT'S SECURITY S CNATON s REFERENCE | wal | Janes (+ OF O.C. M. FOR SPANS
1.1. THE LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC VENDOR AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARING DOORS TO RECEIVE ELECTRIFIED HARDWARE COMPONENTS. THIGKNESS THICKNESS GAUGE HTUP |  STUDJ- MIL HEADER o N /
1010.1.9.3.2.1, AND 17. THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT HAVE A RISE GREATER THAN 1/2". SEE ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL ' TO: MEMBER 5'SPAN 6'SPAN 8 SPAN 10 SPAN 12/ SPAN \
1.2. ASIGN IS PROVIDED ABOVE THE DOOR DECLARING: 'THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN INFORMATION. 18 0.0188 25 358" |4 6 FRAME |FIGURE | MiL 4'X 20 GA.4-0"O.C,,
' WALL WALL WALL P STAGGERED BRACING AS
THIS SPACE IS OCCUPIED,' IN ACCORDANCE WITH CFC 1010.1.9.3.2.2. 18. EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND MADE WEATHER TIGHT. Ve X o
2. PROVIDE NEW LOCKSETS ON ALL NEW DOORS. MASTER KEY ALL LOCKS AND COORDINATE MASTER KEY 19. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, LOCATE HINGE SIDE OF ALL DOOR FRAMES 4" FROM ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR 27 0.0283 22 70138 | (1-33 | )-8 imRackL | SAMEAS e oo 17976 1500 380 N N
WITH PROPERTY OWNER AND TENANT. REFER TO DOOR HARDWARE FOR TYPE. PARTITION. % 00346 0 20 | @-3 | 2-33 | 2-35 | : : : ' : N \ A D STToM
3.  HARDWARE SHALL MEET CABO/ANSI STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS. 20. G.C.MAY SUBMIT SUBSTITUTE HARDWARE BUT SHALL NOT INSTALL IT WITHOUT ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL. ; [RACK — . 550816243 700.8¢ 486.6e 273.7¢ 164.6¢ 95.3¢ NECESSARY TO ENCLOSE STUDS,
4. DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE BALANCED TO ALLOW DOOR OPERATION WITH THE FOLLOWING FORCES: 21. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS WITHIN DOORS, WHERE THE GLAZING EDGE IS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF ANY DOOR, 43 0.0451 18 160" | (2)-43 | (2)-43 | (2)-33 [1)STUD 375 X 18 GA. MIN. FOR SPANS
4.1. FIRE RATED DOORS: 15 POUNDS MAXIMUM. AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING IS WITHIN 60 INCHES OF THE WALKING SURFACE. - - > 1-3/8" OR 1.5/8" 5505162-54 12545 8712¢ 3768e 2082 e '
4.2. EXTERIOR DOORS: 5 POUNDS MAXIMUM. 22. EXTERIOR STOREFRONT GLASS SHALL BE WARRANTED TO WITHSTAND WIND FORCE OF EXPOSURE 'C' AND 85 ' 13/8"OR 1-5/8" 1-3/8'OR1-5/8" 4005137.33 43650 30310 170,56 10916 75 86 PROJECT NUMBER
4.3. INTERIOR DOORS: 5 POUNDS MAXIMUM. MPH WIND SPEED. GENERAL NOTES e 3 B STUD SIZE PER SPAN AND 23011-3
5. ON DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC CLOSER, THE DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE BALANCED SUCH THAT THE 23. STOREFRONT FRAMING SHALL BE DESIGNED BY STOREFRONT MANUFACTURER AND SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE N © 'y o ) o 6005162-33 504.9¢ 350.6¢ 197.2 126.2¢ 87.6¢ LOAD TABLE, OR &'X 18 GA. -
DOOR TAKES A MINIMUM OF 5 SECONDS TO MOVE FROM A POSITION OF 90° OPEN TO A POSITION OF 12° SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW. " o LT NOTES WEB STIFFENERS ARE REQUIRED AT & @ dﬂ e o s0s o i s oo ) '
OPEN. « METAL STUDS: STUD SIZES AND GAUGES CALLED * * - ¢ e - ¢ e DRAWN BY
6. HAND ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE OPENABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT NOT REQUIRING FOR ARE MINIMUM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SSMA STRUCTURAL TRACKS (S" SECTIONS') 6005137-43 437.8¢ 246.3¢ 157.6e 103.2¢ FASTEN STUDS &
: HEADER ALLOWABLE UNIFORM LOADS (PLF), 1-1/4" OR 2-1/2" ! : : : CHANNELS W/ #12 SMS @ Author
GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. COMPLY WITH STUD MANUFACTURES 14 OR 9.1/ 11/4OR2-1/2" | $005 16043 5354 w013 lo2s . HEADER SECTION. TYP 12" O.C. TYP.
7. HARDWARE SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN MINIMUM 34" AND MAXIMUM 44" AF.F. R e AND LOADS - ] o e o e HEADER SECTIORL THE.
8. ALL (E) AND (N) DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" (32" CLEAR WHEN DOOR IS OPEN 90°). « TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION IS LIMITED TO L/360. . 600S200-43 569 96 300 6 205.9¢ 13576 SCALE
9. DOORS WITH PANIC HARDWARE SHALL HAVE FIRE-LISTED EXIT HARDWARE. * MEMBERS ARE ASSUMED ADEQUATELY BRACED 3 % N : : : : HEADER PER SECTION ABOVE As indicated
10. FIRE RATED-DOORS SHALL HAVE FIRE-RATED OR FIRE-LISTED HARDWARE. o MENDING OR PROVIDE 46 KICKERS AT40.C.. © L 6005137-54 786.7¢ 429.8¢ 2201 127.3
11. ON FIRE-RATED DOORS, LABELS SHALL BE LEFT EXPOSED. * ALLOWABLE LOADS ARE FOR SIMPLY SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL TRACKS ('T" SECTIONS")
. 600S162-54 959.3 488.3 250.0 144.7
12. UNDERCUT DOORS SO THAT THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR IS 1/8" MINIMUM AND 1/4" MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISHED + AVERAGE INTERIOR NON LOADS BEARING WITH U STUD FLANGE & i ° ° Lﬁ THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
FLOOR MATERIAL. L‘ébQYDESRPg gg&fR‘AE’BFggTTH SIDE WEIGHS 9 BEND WEB TO FORM 6005200-54 1014.2¢ 566.7¢ 290.1e 167.9 ON 30"x42" PAPER.
13. COORDINATE DOOR FRAME JAMB THROAT DIMENSION WITH PARTITION WIDTH, INCLUDING THE DEPTH OF ANY ‘ 1174 RETURN AT 7
APPLIED FINISHES AND EXTRA LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD. FIELD MEASURE OPENINGS TO ASSURE PROPER FIT. STUD NAMING NOMENCLATURE 8005137-33 316.0e 223.2¢ 142.8¢ 99.2¢
600] S2 1623 —544 CRIPPLE 800S162-33 316.0e 237.0e 168.1e 116.7e )
e T N SHEET NAME AND NUMBER
1. MEMBER WEB DEPTH, 600 = ¢" N 8005200-33 316.0e 237.0e 189.4e 134.5¢ B
— AMB 2x2x16 GA. ANGLE, TOP &
s STLE S < STUD pai BOTTOM W/ #1255 DOOR AND WALL SCHEDULE
SCHEDULE 800S137-43 584.3e 328.7e 210.3e 146.1e EERAEIE% EACH END OF
3. FLANGE WIDTH, 162 =1.62"=1-5/8"
8 / | 800S162-43 678.8e 381.8e 244 .4e 169.7¢e
4. THICKNESS, 54 = 54 MILS HEADER, SEE J
SCHEDULE 8005200-43 700.8¢ 437.2¢ 279.8e 194.3e
%ﬁg%;’:{\“ﬁf&%‘;‘ﬁRN 8005137-54 1054.5¢ 593.1e 379.6e 251.6e \ TRIMMER STUD
ATBOTIOM OF HEADER 800S162-54 1215.2e 683.6e 437.5e 283.3e
']\lé)ig?vzugggﬁsoov\?m?ﬁé:ggéL OCCUR WITHIN 800S200-54 1384.1e 778.6e 498.3e 332.5e HEADER ELEVATION 1
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BUILDING 2

ROYAL ANN DR.

/16" =1-0"

A2.0.2

&

16

32'

64'

LEGEND

7

(E) BUILDING TO REMAIN. //// (E) CONSTRUCTION TO BE
// DEMOLISHED/REMOVED.
| | (E) PROPERTY LINE TO REMAIN.

(E) TREE. ONLY TREES IN THE AREA OF
WORK ARE SHOWN. FOR COMPLETE
SCOPE OF WORK, SEE LANSCAPE
DRAWINGS.
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This drawing is an instrument of service only
and is, and shall remain, the property of
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other use of this drawing shall be made
without the permission of Habitec
Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
shall void the professional seal and signature
hereon and shall absolve Habitec
Architecture and its employees of liability and
of professional responsibility.

Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate
dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
discrepancies.

KEY NOTES

01

(E) PARKING TO BE RE-STRIPED.

02

(E) ACCESSIBLE SIGN TO BE REPLACED.

03

(E) DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN.

04

(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE.

05

(E) SHRUB TO BE REMOVED.

06

(E) LANDSCAPE TO BE CLEARED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

07

(E) ASPHALT TO BE CLEARED. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATION MARKERS.

08

(E) TREE TO BE REMOVED, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

09

(E) PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT.

10

11

(E) SHED TO BE REMOVED.

12

(E) LANDSCAPE BRICK CURB.

13

(E) STORAGE ROOM WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED.

14

(E) WOOD FENCE.

15

(E) CONCRETE SLAB TO BE REMOVED.

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

SHEET NOTES

o

EXISTING SITE PLAN

WALKS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE A CONTINUOUS COMMON SURFACE, NOT INTERRUPTED BY STEPS OR BY
ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH, AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 48 INCHES IN WIDTH.
SURFACE CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 INCH PER FOOT.

WHEN THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF ANY WALK EXCEEDS 1:20 IT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
PROVISIONS FOR PEDESTRIANS RAMPS.

ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL ALONG ANY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH. WHEN CHANGES
IN LEVEL DO OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THEN 1:2 EXCEPT THAT LEVEL
CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH NOT BE VERTICAL. WHEN CHANGES IN LEVELS GREATER THAN 1/2
INCH ARE NECESSARY THEY SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RAMPS.

SURFACE SLOPES OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 INCH PER FOOT IN ANY
DIRECTION.

ALL DAMAGED OR DETERIORATE FIRE LANE MARKING SHALL BE RE-STRIPED

ALL CURBS WHICH OUTLINE THE FIRE LANE SHALL BE PAINTED RED WITH WHITE LETTERING READING "NO
PARKING - FIRE LANE". THE TEXT SHALL BE FOUR INCHES TALL AND SHALL BE PLACED EVERY 30 FEET OR
PORTION THEREOF, ON TOP OF DESIGNATED CURBING.

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB
REDESIGN
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SUNNYVALE, CA 94087
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LEGEND

(E) BUILDING TO REMAIN.

habitec

architecture and interior design

2290 North First Street #304, San Jose, CA 95131
P 408.977.0606 - F 408.298.4245

(E) PROPERTY LINE TO REMAIN.

| www.habitec.com
\

This drawing is an instrument of service only
and is, and shall remain, the property of

(E) TREE. ONLY TREES IN THE AREA Habitec Archi’r.ec’rure.. No reproduction or

OF WORK ARE SHOWN. o‘(her use of this o!rqwmg shall .be made

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK, without the permission of Habitec .
SEE LANSCAPE DRAWINGS. Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing

shall void the professional seal and signature
hereon and shall absolve Habitec
Architecture and its employees of liability and
of professional responsibility.

_____ ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do

S not scale this drawing for accurate
Cer e, dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
RS (N) CONCRETE. discrepancies.

ANNANANN
NANANANN
A (N) LANDSCAPING.

ANNANANN
NANANANN

KEY NOTES
01 |(N) PARKING STALL STRIPING.

—_

/3|02 1) GRASS. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.
03 |PROVIDE NEW EXTERIOR WALL FOR EXISTING STORAGE ROOM.

BUILDING 1

40

/ TENNIS COURTS /

/ 26 /
/ 9 '

/ '///f’ S ,
//

.A)..

—
(o]

SHEET NOTES

WALKS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE A CONTINUOUS COMMON SURFACE, NOT INTERRUPTED BY STEPS OR BY

ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH, AND SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 48 INCHES IN WIDTH.

2. SURFACE CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 INCH PER FOOQOT.

3. WHEN THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF ANY WALK EXCEEDS 1:20 IT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

PROVISIONS FOR PEDESTRIANS RAMPS.

4, ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL ALONG ANY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH. WHEN CHANGES
IN LEVEL DO OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THEN 1:2 EXCEPT THAT LEVEL
CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH NOT BE VERTICAL. WHEN CHANGES IN LEVELS GREATER THAN 1/2
INCH ARE NECESSARY THEY SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RAMPS.

5. SURFACE SLOPES OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4 INCH PER FOOT IN ANY
DIRECTION.

m 6. ALL DAMAGED OR DETERIORATE FIRE LANE MARKING SHALL BE RE-STRIPED

696 SHERATON DR.
SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

| BUILDING 2
RAISED DECK

REDESIGN

T

ROYAL ANN DR.

SWIMMING POOL

$
S

A2.13 7. ALL CURBS WHICH OUTLINE THE FIRE LANE SHALL BE PAINTED RED WITH WHITE LETTERING READING "NO
o PARKING - FIRE LANE". THE TEXT SHALL BE FOUR INCHES TALL AND SHALL BE PLACED EVERY 30 FEET OR
PORTION THEREOF, ON TOP OF DESIGNATED CURBING.

T
{ ~/ =/

N

DPW NOTES:

1. THE CONSTRUCTION OF PERMANENT STRUCTURES IS NOT PERMITTED WITHIN THE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
(PUE). STRUCTURES ARE LIMITED TO 15 FEET IN HEIGHT WITHIN THE WIRE CLEARANCE EASEMENT (WCE).
PLAYGROUND STRUCTURES, BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, BALCONIES, OR OVERHANGS ARE NOT PERMITTED
WITHIN PUEs.

2. CONSTRUCTION RELATED MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. MUST BE STORED ON SITE UNLESS PERMITTED IN
ADVANCE BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

3. THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR RESTORING AND REPLACING ANY DAMAGE IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF

| WAY CAUSED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

________________ 4. A SEPARATE ENCROACHMENT PERMIT (EP) WILL BE REQUIRED FOR WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

| ‘ AND PUBLIC EASEMENTS. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT APPLICATION CAN BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC WORKS VIA YOUR ON-LINE ACCOUNT. TRAFFIC CONTROL (IF APPLICABLE) SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2006 CA MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). APPLICANT

BASKETBALL COURT

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB

BARBECUE

IS REQUIRED TO PAY FOR PUBLIC WORKS ENCROACHMENT PERMIT (SEPARATE FROM THE BUILDING PERMIT)

FOR ALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PUBLIC EASEMENT. SEE LINK BELOW FOR EP AND
TRAFFIC CONTROL REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARD PERMIT REVISION SCHEDULE
CONDITIONS: https://www.sunnyvale.ca.gov/home/showpublisheddocument/1616/6379027468049200000

5. IF PUBLIC AGENCIES REQUIRE ACCESS INTO EXISTING PUE, PROPERTY OWNER(S) ARE TO REMOVE AND REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

-
~N \ ~ - - — (7'\
~ N~ o
Q ~ . - 2 éy REPLACE PRIVATE IMPROVEMENTS AT THEIR OWN COST. PUBLIC AGENCY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PRIVATE DD SET 11/28/24
° IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE PUE. CD SET 12/17/24

PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
SUBMITTAL

1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25

2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25

3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25

PROJECT NUMBER
23011-3
DRAWN BY
Author
SCALE
As indicated

THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
ON 30"x42" PAPER.

SHEET NAME AND NUMBER
NEW SITE AND NEW FLOOR PLAN

/16" =1-0"

o) 8 16 32' 64'
NEW SITE AND NEW FLOOR PLAN 8 A ] . ]
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BUILDING 1
[ ]

_ _ _ 9.0
ﬁ@ 9'-0"
13- 7" i!
BUILDING 2
13- 7" i!
-
/
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

/16" =1-0"

KEY NOTES

01 | (E) ROOF TO REMAIN.

02 | (E) PERGOLA TO REMAIN.

03 | (E) EXHAUST FAN TO REMAIN.

04 | YLIGHT TO REMAI

05 | (E) ROOF TO BE REMOVED.

16

32'

64'

A A A A A A A A A AA A A A A

EXISTING ROOF PLAN
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KEY NOTES

01

(E) ROOF TO REMAIN.

02

(E) SKYLIGHT TO REMAIN.

03

(E) PERGOLA.

04

(N) PERGOLA.

16

32'

64'

NEW ROOF PLAN
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ROYAL ANN DR.

LEGEND

(E) WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED.

(E) WALL TO REMAIN.

———  (E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED.

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN.

: ; (E) WINDOW TO REMAIN.

NOT IN AREA OF WORK.

ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN.

(E) TREE. ONLY TREES IN THE
AREA OF WORK ARE SHOWN.
FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF
WORK, SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS.

ROOM NAME AND
NUMBER TAG.

habitec
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This drawing is an instrument of service only
and is, and shall remain, the property of
Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or
other use of this drawing shall be made
without the permission of Habitec
Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
shall void the professional seal and signature
hereon and shall absolve Habitec
Architecture and its employees of liability and
of professional responsibility.

Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate
dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
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KEY NOTES

01

(E) RAMP TO BE REMOVED.

02

(E) LANDSCAPE TO BE REMOVED.

03

(E) RETAINING WALL TO BE REMOVED.

04

(E) WALL TO BE REMOVED.

05

(E) TREE TO REMAIN. PROVIDE STRAW WATTLE PROTECTION.

06

(E) DOOR TO BE REUSED.

07

(E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE TO BE REPLACED.

08

(E) BENCH TO BE REMOVED.

09

(E) STAIR AND HANDRAILS TO BE REMOVED.

10

(E) DRINKING FOUNTAINS TO BE REPLACED.

11

(E) PLUMBING FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, GRAB BARS, FINISHES, TO BE REMOVED.

12

(E) SHOWER HEAD TO BE REMOVED.

13

(E) SIDEWALK TO BE REPAIRED AND LEVELED.

14

(E) CONCRETE TO BE REPAVED.

15

(E) HANDRAILS TO BE REMOVED.

16

(E) PARKING TO BE RE-STRIPED.

17

(E) FLOOR FINISH TO BE REMOVED.

18

(E) RESTROOM SIGNAGE TO BE REUSED.

19

(E) WHEEL STOP TO BE RELOCATED.

20

(E) TREE TO BE RELOCATED. PROVIDE STRAW WATTLE PROTECTION.

21

(E) SLIDING DOOR TO BE REPAIR AS NEEDED.

22

(E) SCREEN TO BE REMOVED.

SHEET NOTES

16'

DEMO ENLARGED ENTRANCE FLOOR PLAN

T

STORAGE

112

MECHANICAL ROOM

109

MEN RESTROOM
108

MEN SHOWER
ROOM

107

WOMEN SHOWER
ROOM

106

WOMEN RESTROOM

105

GAME ROOM
104

ETR

ETR

N

N

—_

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

"ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
"SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS

AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.
FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE

INSTALLATION.

AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS

REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB
REDESIGN
696 SHERATON DR.
SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

REVISION SCHEDULE

REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
DD SET 11/28/24
CD SET 12/17/24
PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
SUBMITTAL

1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25

2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25

3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25

KEY PLAN

]/4" = -ll_on

16'

DEMO ENLARGED BUILDING 1 FLOOR PLAN

PROJECT NUMBER
23011-3
DRAWN BY
Author
SCALE
As indicated

THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
ON 30"x42" PAPER.
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FLOOR PLAN
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LEGEND

ETR

(E) WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED.

(E) WALL TO REMAIN.

Name

(E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED.

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN.

(E) WINDOW TO REMAIN.

NOT IN AREA OF WORK.

EXISTING TO REMAIN.

7N
\___/

/

(E) TREE. ONLY TREES IN THE

AREA OF WORK ARE SHOWN.

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF
WORK, SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS.

ROOM NAME AND
NUMBER TAG.
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This drawing is an instrument of service only
and is, and shall remain, the property of
Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or
other use of this drawing shall be made
without the permission of Habitec
Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
shall void the professional seal and signature
hereon and shall absolve Habitec
Architecture and its employees of liability and
of professional responsibility.

Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate
dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
discrepancies.

KEY NOTES

01 | (E) TREE TO REMAIN. PROVIDE STRAW WATTLE PROTECTION.
02 | (E) DRINKING FOUNTAINS TO BE REPLACED.
03| (E) BENCH TO BE REMOVED.
04 |<varies>
05| (E) WADING POOL TO BE REMOVED.
06 | (E) CONCRETE TO BE RE-PAVED.
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
4, ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.
5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
INSTALLATION.
6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED

TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB
REDESIGN
696 SHERATON DR.
SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

REVISION SCHEDULE

REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
DD SET 11/28/24
CD SET 12/17/24
PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
SUBMITTAL

1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25

2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25

3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
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LEGEND

(E) WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED. RN

(E) TREE. ONLY TREES IN THE
AREA OF WORK ARE SHOWN.
FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF
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Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
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STORAGE
11

]/4" = -ll_on

\
\
A AN A

[ I (E) WALL TO REMAIN. \ WORK, SEE LANDSCAPE
L S DRAWINGS.
Name
— — (E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED. ROOM NAME AND
# NUMBER TAG.
/ \ (E) DOOR TO REMAIN.
; i (E) WINDOW TO REMAIN.
NOT IN AREA OF WORK.
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN.
01 | (E) CONCRETE TO BE RE-PAVED.
02| (E) LANDSCAPE TO BE REPLACED.
03 | (E) GRILLS TO BE REUSED.
04 | (E) FENCE AT TENNIS COURT TO REMAIN.
05 {E) GATE DOOR WITH-CHILD RESISTANT-HARDWARE TO REMAIN,
06 | (E) CONCRETE SLAB TO BE REMOVED. " v 4 v v v v v v v
07

(E) STORAGE ROOM WALL TO BE REMOVED.
NN

SHEET NOTES

o) 2 4 8

16'

DEMO ENLARGED GRILL AREA AND STORAGE ROOM FLOOR PLAN

—_

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

"ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

"SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS

AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.
FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE

INSTALLATION.

AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS

REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB
REDESIGN
696 SHERATON DR.
SUNNYVALE, CA 94087
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TENNIS DECK

]

=

T R
) R
) [
R R
S [

] B
06 06 06

]/4" = -ll_on

LEGEND

(E) WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED. RN

— — (E) DOOR TO BE REMOVED.

/ \ (E) DOOR TO REMAIN.

(E) WALL TO REMAIN.

: ; (E) WINDOW TO REMAIN.

NOT IN AREA OF WORK.

ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN.

(E) TREE. ONLY TREES IN THE

AREA OF WORK ARE SHOWN.

FOR COMPLETE SCOPE OF
WORK, SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS.

ROOM NAME AND
NUMBER TAG.

KEY NOTES

01 |(E) RAISED FLOORING TO BE REMOVED.

02 |(E) CURB RAMP TO BE REMOVED.

03 |(E) POOL HANDRAILS TO BE REPLACED.

04 |(E) POOL CHAIR LIFT TO BE REPLACED.

05 |(E) POOL DECK FINISH FLOORING AND SURROUNDING TO BE REMOVED AND PREPARED FOR NEW LEVEL FLOORIN
06 |(E) FLOATING POOL ROPE ANCHORAGE TO REMAIN.
07 |(E) RAILING TO BE REMOVED.

08 |(E) STAIR AND HANDRAILS TO BE DEMOLISHED.

09 |(E) BENCH TO BE REFRESH.

10 |(E) POOL FLAG POST ANCHORAGE TO REMAIN.

11 |(E) DIVING BOARD TO BE REPLACED.

12 | (E) ROPE DIVIDERS TO REMAIN.

13 |(E) CONCRETE TO BE REPAVED.

14 | (E) BENCH TO BE REMOVED.

15

\EYWATER FOUNTAIN TO BE REMOVED Vv~ Vv~ Vv Vv~ Vv~ v v N~

16

(E) SHED TO BE REMOVED.

A A A A A A A A A AA A A A A

SHEET NOTES

o) 2 4 8

16'

—_

ENLARGED POOL, TENNIS DECK EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

"ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

"SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS

AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.
FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE

INSTALLATION.

AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS

REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

habitec

architecture and interior design

2290 North First Street #304, San Jose, CA 95131
P 408.977.0606 - F 408.298.4245
www.habitec.com

This drawing is an instrument of service only
and is, and shall remain, the property of
Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or
other use of this drawing shall be made
without the permission of Habitec
Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
shall void the professional seal and signature
hereon and shall absolve Habitec
Architecture and its employees of liability and
of professional responsibility.

Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate
dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
discrepancies.

)

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB
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o) 2' 4' 8 16'

ELEVATION TAG.

‘© ‘©
(E) WALL TO REMAIN. Mm

(N) WALL. - Ref

\ /\ | SECTONTAG.
(E) DOOR TO REMAIN. -/

Name
# ROOM NAME & NUMBER.
(N) DOOR.
ALIGN ALIGN FACES.

(E) WINDOW TO REMAIN.
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FINISH TAG.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON
(E) TREE TO REMAIN. SHEET AD 1]
/ ONLY TREES IN THE AREA OF
/ WORK ARE SHOWN. FOR WALL TAG.

SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND
ON SHEET A0.5

e A COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK,
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

NOT IN AREA OF WORK.

ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN.

not scale this drawing for accurate
dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
discrepancies.

KEY NOTES

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB

696 SHERATON DR.
SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

REDESIGN

REVISION SCHEDULE

NEW ENLARGED ENTRANCE FLOOR PLAN

8

01 |(N) ACCESSIBLE RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%) AND WITH A (N) CONTINUOUS CURB AND
HANDRAILS. SEE DETAIL 11/A0.2. FOR TYPICAL RAMP REQUIREMENTS.

02 | (N) ACCESSIBLE AISLE STRIPING, SEE 8/A0.2.

03 | (N) VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, SEE 8/A0.2.

04 | (N) VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN, SEE 3 AND 8/A0.2.

05 | (N) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY, SEE 1/A0.2

06 | (N) WHEEL STOP

07 | (N) CONCRETE CURB é" HEIGHT.

08 | (N) LANDSCAPE, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

09 | (N) HANDRAILS. SEE 5/A0.2.1

10 | (N) TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING, SIMILAR TO 10/A0.2.

11 | (N) TREE. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

12 | (E) TREE RELOCATED. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

13 | (N) STAIR. SEE 6/A0.2.1

14 | (N) PARKING STRIPING.

15 | (N) 36" DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE A0.5

1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

4. ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.

5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
INSTALLATION.

6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

8. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE ~ REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.

9. ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

10.  ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.

11.  ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

12.  ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

13.  CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

14.  PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.

15.  ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

16.  PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

17. IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.

18.  ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.

19.  MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".

20.  PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.:
FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS
EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.O.N.
SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR  CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE
DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS

21.  JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR  LEAKAGE.

22.  EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-00230C TYPE II, CLASS A ASTM C920-79.

23.  INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-1657 TYPE .

REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
DD SET 11/28/24
CD SET 12/17/24
PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
SUBMITTAL
] PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25
2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
PROJECT NUMBER
23011-3
DRAWN BY
Author
SCALE
As indicated

THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING

ON 30

"x42" PAPER.

SHEET

NAME AND NUMBER

ENLARGED NEW ENTRANCE FLOOR PLAN &

FINISH

PLAN
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(E) WALL TO REMAIN.

' Ref
N
' Ref
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/7 ELEVATION TAG.
/ m I — 1 | (N) WALL. - Ref
e gy s Py p——— R s sy e g — ] i
5 O s T L O L A A SECTION TAG.
\ T2 (13) T2 (12 13 2 — 7 (E) DOOR TO REMAIN. -/
] I ] | Name
CFr-1) o N - CF1-1) I’ " = H . ROOM NAME & NUMBER.
] 1= —T—| ]
ETR L — = | == L ETR (N) DOOR.
MNHW@ZJIITV{:?WOE.H ER - @
ROOM ROOM
?\ - \ /(ﬁ ALIGN ALIGN FACES.
VA \ R 107 10 AR \\ { / \\ﬂ); — — (E) WINDOW TO REMAIN.
N/ e N\ v v
i /4 \ SERTE / N\ N P
" { — ‘ L ———
i [T R I ‘ = = = ! 1 /ﬁ N
E Q o 1 N / (E) TREE TO REMAIN. Ce D FINISH TAG.
S ©. op® — o SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON
[/ = ) o K ) / ONLY TREES IN THE AREA OF SHEET A2.1.1
® — I w
) FT-1 @ 2 \ / WORK ARE SHOWN. FOR
< /
1 2 o SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. ACCESSORY TAG.
e = N REFER TO ACCESSORIES
=~ SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.]1
R | | (E) SKYLIGHT PROJECTION. PLUMBING FIXTURE TAG.
- lyp] | | REFER TO PLUMBING
(I T S ~ FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON
—_ SHEET A7.1
A APPLIANCES. @ WALL TAG.
\/ SEE ACCESSORIES SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.3 ON SHEET A0.5
NOT IN AREA OF WORK.
174" =1-0 ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN.
o} 2 4 8 16
ENLARGED FINISH NEW FLOOR PLAN - RESTROOM BUILDING KEY NOTES
01 | (N) STAIR WITH NEW HANDRAILS, SEE DETAIL 6/A0.2.1.
02 | (E) WOOD SCREEN, REPAIR AND PAINT AS NEEDED WITH P.T. LUMBER
03 | (N) WALKWAY.
04 | (N) HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHIELDED BY GUARDRAILS. SEE DETAIL 8/A0.2.1 FOR REFERENCE.
MEN SHOWER WOMEN SHOWER 05 | (N) ACCESSIBLE SHOWER, SEE DETAIL 3 & 4/A0.2.1.
51" 4 -4 6-0" 5 -3 ROOM ROOM 5.2 6-6" 5-6" 51 06 | (N) RESTROOM GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS SIGNS, SEE DETAILS 6/A0.2.
— 107 106 — 07 | (N) BENCHES, SEE DETAIL 13/A0.2.1.
/7 '-¢ -0 16 r-e 300 -6 08 | (N) COUNTERTOP, SEE DETAIL 20/A0.2
/ \ 09 | (E) SLIDING DOOR TO BE REPAIR AS NEEDED.
| o ~ - =
[ o == 7 ® = == o
< ~ @ rEg- i g EapEaEainl P
- | 30"x48" | | 30"x48" | . - -7 h | 30"x48" | | 30"x48" | .
4 | CLEAR | | CLEAR . 4 h 4 N | CLEAR | | CLEAR | h
4 | FLOOR | | FLOOR & | / . 5-3" I | FLOOR | | FLOOR | o
" woa (SPACE | | SPACE ¥ | [ (up r\ TURN SPACE I CACTNIE N - 60" DIA, SHEET NOTES
TURN SPACE TURN SPACE | \ ) TURN SPACE
\ L — 1 fﬁt . - —— 7 I — | . 1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
o 3l 34'x48" o P ~ - o N P : 2. ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
-~ | CLEAR | | . | @ S o . - _ *° 3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY
B FLOOR | o TL 1 30"x48" 30'x48" | i« = T Re) DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
| < .+l CLEAR CLEAR | | o Q 4. ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
| g W ®+ FLOOR FLOOR |= %7 g N o PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.
| M~ 1| SPACE SPACE |[ — \ L . 5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
——— ! I | = INSTALLATION.
S G o : I 15 3.0 A 6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
© o 6.\ . - o X © >0 ) o CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
| 5.1" ~ | : 5 5 9 _ " o 10" 5o 6 S ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
® | 30'x48" | - L 5 - 2 REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
| CLEAR | R < S 7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
| FLOOR | %—Af = TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
== | SPACE | o & 8. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE  REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
ST 4.0 THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.
e 9. ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
T 10.  ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.
- el 11. ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
el > 10" g o 0 11" 12.  ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
I - | | ) 13.  CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
—r—r 1 ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.
14, PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.
/\\/ 15.  ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
16.  PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.
17. IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.
18.  ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.
19.  MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".
20.  PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.:
FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS
S EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.O.N.
174" =1-0 SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR  CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE
DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS
o} 2 4 8 16 21.  JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE.
ENLARGED DIMENSIONAL NEW FLOOR PLAN - RESTROOM BUILDING 22.  EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-5-00230C TYPE Il, CLASS A ASTM C920-79.
- 23, INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-1657 TYPE .
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LEGEND

- Ref
© ©
l ) (E) WALL TO REMAIN. (2 x
. ( . ELEVATION TAG.
— (N) WALL. - Ref
A I SECTION TAG.
- S (E) DOOR TO REMAIN. U
Name
4 ROOM NAME & NUMBER.
@ (N) DOCR.
ALIGN ALIGN FACES.
( | ] (E) WINDOW TO REMAIN. ; }
( : ) FINISH TAG.
//x\ (E) TREE TO REMAIN SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON
) SHEET A2.1.1
> ONLY TREES IN THE AREA OF
J WORK ARE SHOWN. FOR @ WALL TAG.
\v COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK, SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. ON SHEET A0.5

NOT IN AREA OF WORK.

ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN.
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KEY NOTES

01 | (E) CONCRETE TO BE REPAVED.

02 | (N) STRUCTURAL POST. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

03 | (N) CURB W/ HANDRAILS, SEE DETAILS 11 & 15/A0.2.

04 | (N) WOOD DECK, SEE FINISH SPECIFICATION.

05 |(N) 24" H. CONCRETE PLANTER. PAINTED P-3

06 | (E) OAK TREE TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE APPROPIATE TREE-PROTECTION MEASURES AND WORK AROUNI
THIS TREE WITH THE UTMOST CARE.

07 | (N) HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHIELDED BY GUARDRAILS. SEE DETAIL 8/A0.2.1 FOR REFERENCE.

08 | (E) GATE TO BE REPAIR AND PAINTED AS NEEDED.
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ENLARGED PICNIC AREA & BUILDING 2 NEW FLOOR PLAN
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10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.
23.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

"ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

"SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.

FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
INSTALLATION.

AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE  REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.

ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.

ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.

ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.

ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.

MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".

PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.:

FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS

EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.O.N.

SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR  CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE
DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS

JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE.

EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-00230C TYPE Il, CLASS A ASTM C920-79.
INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-1657 TYPE I.
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CoNe

! (E) WALL TO REMAIN.

(N) WALL.

(N) DOOR.

(E) TREE TO REMAIN.

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN.

(E) WINDOW TO REMAIN.

/‘ ONLY TREES IN THE AREA OF
4 WORK ARE SHOWN. FOR
COMPLETE SCOPE OF WORK,

Name

ALIGN

SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

NOT IN AREA OF WORK.

ELEVATION TAG.

SECTION TAG.

ROOM NAME & NUMBER.

ALIGN FACES.

FINISH TAG.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON
SHEET A2.1.1

WALL TAG.
SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND
ON SHEET A0.5

LIGHT FIXTURE.
SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
ON SHEET A1.4
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KEY NOTES

01 | (E) CONCRETE TO BE RE-PAVED AND LEVELED.
02 | (N) BIKE RACK. U
03 | (E) CHARCOAL GRILLS RELOCATION.
04 | (N) LANDSCAPE, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.
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SHEET NOTES 1] ©Z
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| D
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. (V)
2 "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. m
3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
4. ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS  PLUMBING,
AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC. (/)
5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
INSTALLATION.
6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING I I I
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
CONT O |8 ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE  REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE m
~ONC ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.
9. ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
STORAGE 10.  ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER. m
11.  ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
11 12. ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR. m
13.  CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT —
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.
» PN 14.  PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.
\ 15.  ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
16.  PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES. LI_
j 17.  IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.
18.  ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.
i 19.  MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".
20. PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.: REVISION SCHEDULE
/;i FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS
—1- EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.O.N. REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
: SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR  CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE DD SET 11/28/24
i DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS e 12/17/24
21.  JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED,
— GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR  LEAKAGE. B REVIEW 12/19/24
= 22.  EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-5-00230C TYPE I, CLASS A ASTM C920-79.
: 23. INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-1657 TYPE I. 1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25
A 2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
= 3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
-
—
/
—
FLOOR FINISH
NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL COLOR COMMENTS
FP-1 |NON-PERMEABLE BELGARD CATALINA GRANA |RIVERA 3 PIECE MODULAR
PAVERS (POOL) SYSTEM @ 60 mm.
SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS PROJECT NUMBER
FP-2 |PERMEABLE PAVERS  |BEDROSIANS POETRY STONE GREY AT PICNIC AREA 23011-3
(PICNIC)
FT-1  |30" X 30" CERAMIC BEDROSIANS MAGNIFICA BASALT DRAWN BY
TILES CREME-HONED
FW-1 |WOOD FLOOR TIMBERTECH PRIME+ COCONUT HUSK <varies> Author
COLLECTION
FW-2 |WOOD FLOOR TIMBERTECH PRIME+ GRAY AT PICNIC AREA SCALE
COLLECTION As indicated
THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
ON 30'x42" PAPER.
SHEET NAME AND NUMBER
ENLARGED GRILL AREA & ROOFTOP PERGOLA
NEW FLOOR PLAN
/4" =1-0"
0 2 4 8 16'

ENLARGED GRILL AREA AND STORAGE ROOM NEW FLOOR PLAN

A2.1.4




Attachment 4
PLNG-2025-0699
696 Sheraton Dr
Page 17 of 30

TENNIS DECK
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LEGEND

- Ref
© ©
[ ) (E) WALL TO REMAIN. o 2
= ) = ELEVATION TAG.
(N) WALL. - Ref

.<u:>|

SECTION TAG.
— (N) MTL. STUDS WALL.

Name
(E) DOOR TO REMAIN. #

AN
NG

ALIGN FACES.

\]:I ALIGN
@ (N) DOOR.

(E) WINDOW TO REMAIN. FINISH TAG.

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON
SHEET A2.1.1.

NOT IN AREA OF WORK.
WALL TAG.

SEE WALL TYPE LEGEND
ON SHEET A0.5
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Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
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KEY NOTES

01

(N) POOL LADDER

02

(N) DIVING BOARD.

03

(N) ACCESSIBLE RAMP WITH 1:12 MAX SLOPE WITH NEW CONTINUOUS CURB AND HANDRAIL.

04

(N) STAIRS WITH HANDRAILS, SEE DETAIL -.

05

(N) TENNIS DECK. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

06

(N) ACCESSIBLE POOL CHAIR LIFT.

07

(N) GUARDRAIL.

08

(N) WOOD FINISH AT EXISTING BENCH.

09

(N) POOL HANDRAILS, SEE DETAIL 5/A0.2.1

10

(N) LANDSCAPE, SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.

11

(N) CHAIN LINK SINGLE DOOR, SEE A0.5 FOR MORE DETAILS.

12

(N) CONCRETE BENCH, SEE ELEVATION FOR MORE DETAILS.

13

(N) HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHIELDED BY GUARDRAILS. SEE DETAIL 8/A0.2.1 FOR REFERENCE.
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10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22.
23.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

"ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

"SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.

FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
INSTALLATION.

AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.

ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.

ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.

ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.

ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.

MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".

PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.:

FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS

EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.O.N.

SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE
DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS

JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR  LEAKAGE.

EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-00230C TYPE II, CLASS A ASTM C920-79.
INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-1657 TYPE 1.
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REVISION SCHEDULE

REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
DD SET 11/28/24
CD SET 12/17/24
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LEGEND

(E) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING TO REMAIN.

(E) GYPSUM BOARD CEILING TO BE REMOVED.
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| o L J NOT IN AREA OF WORK Architecture and its employees of liability and
’ of professional responsibility.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate
ETR ETR ETR X-XX" g)I?TLtlJESHHEIIEgHT ORLIGHT dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
’ discrepancies.
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN.
: : i —— ! 01 LIGHTING FIXTURE TAG.
SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
ON SHEET A1.4
ENTRANCE
e——— 100
|
H i ETR
=1-0"
01 |(E) LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED.
0 g 16 30 o 02 |(E) EXHAUST FAN TO BE REPLACED.
03 |(E) SKYLIGHT TO REMAIN. —I
ENLARGED DEMO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - RESTROOMS e iAo
05 |(N) VENTILATION AND HEATING.
06 |(N) BEAM (PAINT P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
07 |(N) JOIST (PAINT P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
08 |(N) POST (PAINT P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. I_
5-1 L 4-31/2" L R 5-0 = -3 EQ EQ L 9 4-1 EQ 5-1 D
I I I ﬂ = N wo | LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE -
— X . NO. | QTY. | DESCRIPTION | MANUFACTURER | MODEL COMMENT 0
| | ARG | .
L-9A] | [L9A L-9A e ‘ . : § | T i Fon .
A ~ = A - I? ‘L' 5\1_/‘2 | N l;j? = I asnen | L 5 LZ N - -6 |2 Impact-resistant wall sconce |BEGA-US 22751 o ol
N ) — ) N \J v N — N 1 A R . . .
® — — o P SR APy s et rary R L2 |10 Trimless adjustable downlight tAlphabet NU3-RDDR-SW-10LM-CCT-80-50 |NU3 3" Round D
10 L-10 o — i 5 L-10} - [L-10 H- Wet Location D-HET-WH-WH-NC-UNV-DIM10 | Downlight Deep O~
g ] : wt . GAME ROOM L9A |32  |Trimless adjustable downlight | Alphabet NU3-RDDR-SW-10LM-CCT-80-50 |NU3 3" Round = <
oA oA oA oA 5 R D-DL-WH-WH-NC-UNV-DIM10 | Downlight Deep
MECHANICAL ROOM o S 5 o 5 o o T L-10 |4 Led single pendant SONNEMAN 2990.25C-MED (12") ()
109 e ETR 11 |2 Led strip light ELITE LB1000-WDM m — -
L-27 |2 Wall mounted adjustable Stonco ASM Slim Wall Pack < LLJ
9 04 - ]Qr I
ETR Y —I
STORAGE y11)y »
L-9A L-9A L-9A L-9A L-9A . & | LL <
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T oAl oa o [ s 7| oo 06||| T >
ETR = V) S—
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il 2 o~
DEMO RCP NOTES LL] %
L-27 : L-27 . . —
L-6 L-6 L-6 v
1. REMOVE ABANDONED HVAC EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING DUCT WORK. m
2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES PROTECT THE PROPERTY OF THE BUILDING INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO CEILING GRID AND TILE, LIGHT FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL AND AIR CONDITIONING
| [ EQUIPMENT, ETC.
[ ] [ ] [ ] 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ABANDONED CEILING CONDUITS, WIRING AND
CABLING INCLUDING SWITCH BOXES, PLATES, BRIDGES, OR ANY OTHER TELEPHONE OR ELECTRICAL (/)
WIRING OR EQUIPMENT. VERIFY WITH TENANT OR OWNER, THE RE-USE OF EXISTING CABLING PRIOR TO
REMOVAL.
4. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION IF REQUIRED OF HVAC DUCTS, I I I
DIFFUSERS, SPRINKLER HEADS, EXIT LIGHTS, ETC.
5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THE UNINTERRUPTED FUNCTIONALITY OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. IF A FIRE SPRINKLER SHUTDOWN
IS NECESSARY, THEN THE G.C. SHALL FOLLOW APPROPRIATE FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS,
INCLUDING POSTING A FIRE WATCH. m
0 2 4 8 16 m
ENLARGED NEW REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - RESTROOMS :
o CP NOTES
= = 08 N
] I 1. ALL RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS/WALL WASHERS SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE VISUAL TILE PATTERN, U.O.N. REVISION SCHEDULE
2. ALL CEILING FIXTURES AND WIRING FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, EXIT SIGNS, OR OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES
| SHALL BE U.L. APPROVED, THERMALLY PROTECTED, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT OR OTHER REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
WIRING METHOD APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. DD SET 11/28/24
3. WHERE AN EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM IS TO BE RE-USED, REPLACE ALL DAMAGED CEILING oD SET 12/17/24
TILES AND GRID MEMBERS THROUGHOUT AREA OF WORK TO ACHIEVE A NEW APPEARANCE.
1 4. THIS DRAWING IS FOR LAYOUT PURPOSES ONLY. ENGINEERING OF SWITCHING AND CIRCUITRY SHALL BE PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING AND SUBMITTAL
ELECTRICAL CODES AND REGULATIONS FOR BUILDING LIFE SAFETY, EMERGENCY, EGRESS AND NIGHT | PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25
LIGHTS. 2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
7 5. WHEN AN ENTIRELY NEW CEILING GRID IS TO BE INSTALLED, SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
) ESCUTCHEON RING EXTENSIONS WITH 2" CLEARANCE AROUND HEAD, OR ALTERNATELY INSTALL FLEX-
@ HEAD CONNECTIONS AT ALL SPRINKLER HEADS IN AREA OF NEW CEILING.
@ 6. MECHANICAL WORK SHALL BE DESIGNED AND BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND
o STANDARDS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, TITLE
24.
/ 7. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED. DAMPERS SHALL
/ BE FIRE/SMOKE WITH SMOKE ACTIVATION AS REQUIRED BY 2019 CBC.
8. CENTER GRID AND TILE PATTERN IN THE ROOM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
@ 9. SEE FINISH PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TYPICAL PAINTING REQUIREMENTS.
@ TYP. 10. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL CEILING-MOUNTED DEVICES NOT SHOWN
TYP. @ ON THIS PLAN INCLUDING; HVAC REGISTERS, OCCUPANCY SENSORS, FIRE SPRINKLERS, FIRE ALARMS, ~ AND
SMOKE DETECTORS, AS APPROPRIATE FOR THE PROJECT.
11. WHEN DETERMINING THE LOCATION OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED DEVICES, THE G.C. SHALL ENDEAVOR TO
ALIGN AND EQUALLY SPACE ALL CEILING-MOUNTED DEVICES.
12. THE G.C. SHALL VERIFY THE CONDITION OF THE EXISTING ROOF INSULATION AND SHALL PROVIDE NEW
= ROOF INSULATION WHERE THE EXISTING IS LACKING OR IN POOR CONDITION.
™
PROJECT NUMBER
@ 23011-3
DRAWN BY
Author
| o8 SoALE
As indicated
THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
ON 30"x42" PAPER.
08
08 08 ‘
@ SHEET NAME AND NUMBER
NEW ENLARGED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
/4" =1-0" 1/4" =1-0"
0 2' 4 8 16' 0 2' 4 8 16' 3 -| 2
NEW ENLARGED TENNIS COURT CANOPY REFLECTED CEILING PLAN| 16 NEW ENLARGED PICNIC CANOPY REFLECTED CEILING PLAN /\ ° °
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KEY NOTES

01| (E) WINDOW TO REMAIN. TYP.
03 |(E) DOOR TO BE REPAIRED AS NEEDED.
@ @ 04| (E) BUILDING TO REMAIN. o
05| (E) OVERHANG TO REMAIN. h b t
06| (E) STAIR AT ENTRANCE TO BE REMOVED. q I ec
TO ROQF - BLD62 - - o o / \ . o . . 07 (E) RAMP AT ENTRANCE TO BE REMOVED. architecture and interior design
13°-7 > 08 (E) PERGOLA TO REMAIN. e
09 | (E) STAIR TO BE REMOVED. www.habitec.com
| ] 10| (N) ACCESSIBLE STAIR, SEE DETAIL 6/A0.2.1.
1.0.ROOF - BLDG 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - A | - B B - B B 11/ (N) ACCESSIBLE RAMP, SEE DETAIL 11/A0.2. This drawing is an instrument of service only
9 Q" \ 12| (N) WALL. SEE WALL FINISHES SCHEDULE A2.1.1 and is, and shall remain, the property of
13| (N) WOOD CANOPY. Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or
\ 14| (N) WALL FINISHES, SEE SCHEDULE A2.1.1 ofher use of this drawing shall be made
without the permission of Habitec
15 (E) TRASH BIN TO REMAIN. Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
@ shall void the professional seal and signature
2 (L] L] I hereon and shall absolve Habitec
\ Architecture and its employees of liability and
of professional responsibility.
L1.T.O. FINISH Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
;B 0-0" o B 1 I A |7 - - 7 - o o o precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate
/ dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
‘ B LO. TO SIDEWALK \ discrepancies.
_3I _ 6”
08
3/16" =1-0"
o) 8 16' 32 64'
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
4, AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
@ T.0. ROOF - BLDG 2 B B B B B B B B 5. SEAL ALL JOINTS, CORNERS, EDGES, AND CHANGES OF MATERIAL SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT WATER
13'- 7" & INTRUSION.
6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PAINT ALL FLASHING, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, EXPOSED CONDUIT, EXPOSED
JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. TO MATCH THE ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
@T.iO-RQOF -BLDG | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - | . - - - - -
9I _ Oll
o

L1.T.O. FINISH

0-0"

L0. TO SIDEWALK
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REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
DD SET 11/28/24
CD SET 12/17/24
PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
. 3/16" =1-0° SUBMITTAL
1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL 03/03/25
0 8 16 32 64’ 2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
(E) NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION
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0-0 THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
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KEY NOTES

@ @ @ @ @ @ 01 |(E) EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN.

02 | (E) OPENING TO REMAIN, TYP
T‘Ol' PFRGOLA — — — — — — -+ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — : et —— 03 | (E) FENCE AT TENNIS COURT TO REMAIN. o
17°-0 04 | (E) TENNIS DECK AND RAILIG TO BE REPLACED. h q bltec
05 | (E) BENCH TO BE REFRESH WITH NEW FINISHES. : — .
06 | (E) PERGOLA AND RAILING TO REMAIN. o fgi‘”:*“ri :;(i ':*e”jrdes'cg:%]s]
07 | (N) CANOPY, ACCESIBLE RAMP & STAIR, TENNIS DECK AND RAILING. b 408.977.0406 - F 408,298 4245
B - www.habitec.com
T.0. ROOF - BLDG 1 This drawing is an instrument of service only
— — 7 777 7 o oo 0 00 o5 ] o s 5 0 o oo 0 = 5 o o 0 5 ] —_— = and is, and shall remain, the property of
9'-0 Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or
other use of this drawing shall be made
without the permission of Habitec
P g Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
b shall void the professional seal and signature
hereon and shall absolve Habitec
] B e T S A s e T T R b R e I LS T B S IS I 3 Architecture and its employees of liability and
ﬁﬁ; of professional responsibility.
g "/ Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
L,] 'T’?'BNISH — — =~ v ~ 7 — — — — — i ~ ~ v ~ 7 7 75 | — — — — 7i|:|> v ~ T _ precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
0-0 L not scale this drawing for accurate
| — dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
discrepancies.
3/16" =1'-0"
o) 8 16' 32' 64'
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
@ 3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS. m
4, AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
1.0. PERGOLA _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
17'-0" ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS ,
T.0. CANOPY -T REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
]'4, ) 9*., - - — - — - — - — - — - ! - — - — - — 5. SEAL ALL JOINTS, CORNERS, EDGES, AND CHANGES OF MATERIAL SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT WATER I
- INTRUSION.
_ _ 6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PAINT ALL FLASHING, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, EXPOSED CONDUIT, EXPOSED
| ] == = JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. TO MATCH THE ADJACENT WALL COLOR. ‘ ’
1.0. ROOF - BLDG 1 o 2 o o i o i i = S o = o i o — = 1 5 o o s o
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REVISION SCHEDULE
REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
DD SET 11/28/24
CD SET 12/17/24
. L PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
3/16" =1-0 SUBMITTAL
1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL 03/03/25
0 8 16' 32' 64 2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL [09/25/25
3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
L iD PROJECT NUMBER
L 23011-3
. DRAWN BY
2 e I > Author
l i!i
| I SCALE
L I M 3/16"=1-0"
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L,] T? FINISH — - ‘ 77 7 77 7 7 7 7 ~ 7 7 7 ~ 7 77 7 7 - THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR PRINTING
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KEY NOTES

01

(E) WINDOW TO REMAIN, TYP.

02

(E) BENCH TO BE REFRESH WITH NEW FINISHES.

03

(E) EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN.

04

(N) WOOD CANOPY.

05

(E) PERGOLA AND RAILING.

06

(N) BENCH.

07

(N) RAILING WHERE (E) STAIR WAS REMOVED. MATCH ADJACENT RAILING AND FINISH

08

<varies>
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www.habitec.com

1.0. ROOF - BLDG 2 - -

This drawing is an instrument of service only
and is, and shall remain, the property of
N Habitec Architecture. No reproduction or

: other use of this drawing shall be made
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.0. ROOF - BLDG | : . . o
o — — i Architecture. Unauthorized use of this Drawing
9'-0 shall void the professional seal and signature
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2 Architecture and its employees of liability and
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Written dimensions on this drawing shall have
precedence over any scaled dimension. Do
not scale this drawing for accurate
dimensions, and notify Habitec of any
discrepancies.
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3/16" =1-0"

0} 8 16 32' 64'

(E) ELEVATION AT PIC-NIC AREA 5 SHEET NOTES

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

1.
2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS
AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS. m
4. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS )
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
@ 5 SEAL ALL JOINTS, CORNERS, EDGES, AND CHANGES OF MATERIAL SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT WATER
INTRUSION. —I
6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PAINT ALL FLASHING, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, EXPOSED CONDUIT, EXPOSED
T.0. ROOF - BLDG 2 o - | =y - - o o - - - JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. TO MATCH THE ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
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1.0. CANOPY - T

CANOPY ROOF SLOPE

14'-9"

J v 4 44 J 7 J 7 sy 7 sy 7777 7Y

!

QB CLULAM BEAM

12'-11/2"

LEGEND
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L1.7.0. FINISH - - - - - - - - - - - - - o v 2 § 5 KEY NOTES
0-0 01 [SIMPSON STRONG WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
SECTION 1 - TENNIS COURT CANOPY 05 [WOOD POST.SEE S1RUG
03 [WOOD POST, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
04 |CANOPY FASCIA, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
05 |GLULAM BEAM (P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
06 [WOOD JOIST (P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
07 [BEAM (PAINT P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
T.O. CANOPY -T - - 04/
14'-9"
4 04
& B.0-JoisT i ) ) : :
13- 9" m—
i | —
i | —
i | — 05
| — —
== ol
| — —
e
E—
e 03
e
e
= &
e
)
e SHEET NOTES
—— 1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
| ——— 2. "ALIGN"SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
—r ) N 3. 'SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS
S AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
| — 4. ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
[ i PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.
— U 5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
— U INSTALLATION.
| — U 6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
| E— U CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
[— I ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
— U REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
< DECK FINISH — ik _ 7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
24" i TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
- 8. ALLFINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE  REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
% i THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.
; 9. ALLFINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
e 10.  ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.
11. ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
L11.0. EINISH 12 ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
LLY. T - — — — — — — 13.  CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
0'-0 ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.
14, PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.
SECTION 2 - TENNIS COURT CANOPY 15.  ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
16.  PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.
17. IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.
18.  ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.
19.  MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".
20.  PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.:
FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS
EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.ON.
SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR ~ CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE
DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS
21, JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED,
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR  LEAKAGE.
22.  EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-5-00230C TYPE II, CLASS A ASTM C920-79.
23, INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-5-1657 TYPE I,
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KEY NOTES

01 |SHEAR / SIMPSON STRONG WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
02 | WOOD SLAT WALL (W-1).
1/2" =1-0" 03 | WOOD POST, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
04 | WOOD BEAM PAINT P-3, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
o ’ o " g 05 | CANOPY FASCIA, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
06 | GLULAM BEAM (P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
SECTION 1 - PICNIC CANOPY | 4 07 | WOOD JOIST (P-3), SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
07
1.0. ROOF - BLDG 2 _
13- 7" N
e B.O. JOIST B B -
12'-7" - — — ]
0s | ——— — 0s
| ———| ——— .
I —— I — =
—— = S| — _ 11
E—— = S| I —— _ I 1
— | — Il
—— E— (] SHEET NOTES
o1 j— g — ] - ] = 1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
— — — —1 — — A 2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
— — — = - — 1 3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS
03 —_— — — — AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
| — . S— I=== 4, ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS ~ PLUMBING,
— - - ] — —] 1 AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.
— — — — S — 1 - 5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
— — — — —————— —] o INSTALLATION.
W-1 = ] (W < : ) 5 6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
| — - - . e — ] = — CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
— — — —]] —— —— — (== ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
— — — = — — — 1 REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

— = — 7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
| — | ] TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
 — R R ] — — — 1 8. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE ~ REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
= — — = — — — &= ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.

— — — — — — — . A A A A MANUFA ! :

: 9 LL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
| — . 1 10.  ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.
| — R R ] R R — 1 1. ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
| — T T —] T T ] 1 12.  ALLBLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
DECK FINISH = = — =i 13, CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
@ - ° L E — ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
0 - 6" | — . 1 NOTIFY ARCHITECT.
| — R R — 1 — - —] 1 _ 14.  PAINTPLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.
' ' - - 0 15, ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
@ L1.T.O. FINISH _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ S PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
0'-0" © 16.  PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.
: ALL AREA M MOVA , PA , ETC. CAUSES A
17 IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
LAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.
03 02 S CONTRACTOR S CHTO SLAB TO REC SH FLOORING
18.  ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.
19. MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".
U2 =10 20.  PAINTFINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.:
FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS
EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.O.N.
o I 2 4 8 SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR  CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE
DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS
SECTION 2 - PICNIC CANOPY | 7 |2+ JONIS PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED.
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR  LEAKAGE.
22.  EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-$-00230C TYPE II, CLASS A ASTM C920-79.
23.  INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-1657 TYPE .
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1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS
AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
4, AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
0 - 4" m 5, SEAL ALL JOINTS, CORNERS, EDGES, AND CHANGES OF MATERIAL SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT WATER
0-6" 20" W INTRUSION.
, 6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PAINT ALL FLASHING, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, EXPOSED CONDUIT, EXPOSED
ol JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. TO MATCH THE ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
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CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

8. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.

9. ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

10. ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.

11. ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

12. ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

13. CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

14. PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.

15. ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT
PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

16. PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

17. IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.

01 | (N) CONCRETE STAIRS, SEE DETAIL 6/A0.2.1
02| (N) 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL SHALL CONSIST OF 1.5" METAL POST SPACED AT 4'-0" O.CC MAX. PAINTED; INFILL WITH 0.5"
METAL LESS THAN 4" CLEAR SPACE IN BETWEEN, SEE DETAILS 15/A0.2 & 5/A0.2.1. GC SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR REVIEW BY ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. h b.t
03 | (N) HANDRAILS, 1.5" DIAMETER METAL, SEE DETAILS 15/A0.2 & 5/A0.2.1. q I ec
architecture and interior design
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1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. - )
2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. m
3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY DIMENSIONS
AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
4, ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS PLUMBING,
AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC. m
5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE
INSTALLATION.
6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING I I I
|

18. ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS SHALL BE SMOOTH.

19. MAXIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE IN FINISH FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4".

20.  PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.: REVISION SCHEDULE
- FLAT: GYPSUM BOARD SOFFITS AND CEILINGS
- EGGSHELL: ALL WALLS, U.O.N. REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
—GSREIQ/\[I) é;Loss: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR CLOSETS, PAINT 5D SET 11/28)24
DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS CD SET 12/17/24
21.  JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR  LEAKAGE. SUBMITTAL
22. EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-5-00230C TYPE I, CLASS A ASTM C920-79. 1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL _ |03/03/25
23.  INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-5-1657 TYPE I, 2 |2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
24.  ALL EXPOSED STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AESS 4 SMOOTH AND PAINTED BLACK OR SIMILAR. ONLY 3 |3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25

HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE STAINLESS STEEL FINISH.
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01 |(N) CONCRETE STAIRS, SEE DETAIL 6/A0.2.1 '
02| (N) 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL SHALL CONSIST OF 1.5" METAL POST SPACED AT 4-0" O.CC MAX. PAINTED; INFILL WITH 0.5"

METAL LESS THAN 4" CLEAR SPACE IN BETWEEN, SEE DETAILS 15/A0.2 & 5/A0.2.1. GC SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
FOR REVIEW BY ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. h b.t

03 | (N) HANDRAILS, 1.5" DIAMETER METAL, SEE DETAILS 15/A0.2 & 5/A0.2.1. q I ec
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SHEET NOTES
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VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

REDESIGN

1.
2. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
/\/ 3. "SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY

DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

4. ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS, SUCH AS
PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES, ETC.

5. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID WALL BASE

4P - INSTALLATION.
6. AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

7. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED
TO A FEATHER EDGE. MIX AND APPLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

- 8. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE BID AS SPECIFIED, ANY SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE  REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY

o? THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF BID.

% g 9. ALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

10. ALL ELECTRICAL RECESSED FLOOR OUTLETS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH FURNITURE VENDER.

1 1. ALL CASEWORK DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

12. ALL BLOCKING, CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOXES, GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

13. CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE OR NEW CONCRETE FLOORS SHALL BE TESTED FOR MOISTURE PRIOR TO
ORDERING THE FLOORING, IF THE FLOORING FAILS TO MEET MANUFACTURERS MOISTURE REQUIREMENT
NOTIFY ARCHITECT.

14. PAINT PLYWOOD TO MATCH WALL, EXPOSE FIRE LABEL.

15. ENSURE SURFACES TO RECEIVE FINISHES ARE CLEAN, TRUE, AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES. DO NOT

42"
36
53"
53

0-0" 0
@ L1.T.O. FINISH 2 — I — - ”

FAIRBRAE SWIM & RACQUET CLUB

13'-8 PROCEED WITH WORK UNTIL UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
16. PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES.
R 17. IN ALL AREAS WHERE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL OF TILE, PARTITIONS, ETC. CAUSES AN UNEVENNESS IN THE
10.TO SIDEWALK K SLAB, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH TO LEVEL THE SLAB TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH FLOORING.
36 - - il - - - - - - Sy 15, MANIMUM VERTICAL CHANGE I FINSH FLOGE LEVEL SHALL BE 1/4°
20. PAINT FINISHES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.O.N.: ' REVISION SCHEDULE
a1 E?(T;:sﬁgﬁs-%\LBvs:ﬁ[s) SL?SFES AND CEILINGS REV #| REVISION DESCRIPTION |  DATE
o SEMI GLOSS: PAINTED STAIR RAILS, RESTROOM WALLS AND CEILINGS, JANITOR  CLOSETS, PAINT GRADE DD SET 11/28/24
, ; , , ' DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, EXPOSED STEEL, AND COLUMNS CD SET 12/17/24
0 ] 2 4 8 21. JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, PLANNING REVIEW 12/19/24
GASKETED, OR WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE. SUBMITTAL
22. EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-$-00230C TYPE II, CLASS A ASTM C920-79. 1 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL  |03/03/25
S ECT|O N 2 - ENTRAN C E RAMP 7 23. INTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL SPEC TT-S-1657 TYPE I. ’ 2 2 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |09/25/25
. 3 3 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL |11/18/25
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5
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SHERWIN WILLIAMS CHARCOAL
PAINT - BEAMS AND POST

JAMES HARDIE ARTISAN CEMENT SIDING WITH SHERWIN
WILLIAMS CUSTOM RGB 3 31 70 - ACCENT PAINT

JAMES HARDIE ARTISAN CEMENT SIDING WITH
SHERWIN WILLIAMS PUSSYWILLOW - GENERAL PAINT

~y
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SCHEMATIC RENDERING - EXTERIOR

REDWOOD WITH MATTE AND CLEAR SEALER AS REQUIRED
FOR WEATHER PROTECTION AND UV LIGHT.

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CHARCOAL
PAINT - BEAMS AND POST

TIMBERTECH GREY - DECKING

PAVERS

" g

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PUSSYWILLOW - GENERAL PAINT

TIMBERTECH COCONUT HUSK - DECKING

BEDROSIANS POETRY STONE - GREY PAVERS
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P-5

LEGEND

ALIGN
ALLIGN FACES

PLUMBING FIXTURE.
SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.1

ACCESSORIES.
SEE ACCESSORIES
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.1

FINISH TAG.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON SHEET
A2.1.1.

S

A

NG

L-01

@

ELEVATION TAG.

SECTION TAG.

LIGHT FIXTURE.
SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
ON SHEET A1.4

APPLIANCES.
SEE ACCESSORIES
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.3
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NO. | QY. | DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL
P-1 4 17" rectangular undermount bathroom sink KOHLER Co. K-8189
P-2 4 Touchless single hole lavatory faucet KOHLER Co. K-103C36-SATA 7C 7B
P-3 4 Touchless foaming soap dispenser, AC-powered KOHLER Co. K-25198
P-4 3 Two-piece elongated toilet with skirted trapway - Floor Mount KOHLER Co. K-5310
P-5 1 Urinal Wall Mount KOHLER Co. K-5016-ET
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P-9 3 Dornbracht Hand shower set DORNBRACHT YARRE - 27803832-000010
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VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
"ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

"SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY
DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.
AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES
ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS

REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.
SEAL ALL JOINTS, CORNERS, EDGES, AND CHANGES OF MATERIAL SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT WATER

INTRUSION.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PAINT ALL FLASHING, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, EXPOSED CONDUIT, EXPOSED
JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. TO MATCH THE ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
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ALIGN
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ALLIGN FACES

PLUMBING FIXTURE.
SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.1

ACCESSORIES.
SEE ACCESSORIES
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.1

FINISH TAG.
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ON SHEET
A2.1.1.
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L-01

ELEVATION TAG.

SECTION TAG.

LIGHT FIXTURE.
SEE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE
ON SHEET A1.4

APPLIANCES.
SEE ACCESSORIES
SCHEDULE ON SHEET A7.3
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VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
"ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

"SIMILAR" SHALL MEAN COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED. VERIFY  DIMENSIONS
AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE CONSTRUCTION AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING WORK. WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER NEW FINISHES

ARE JOINED, CARRY TO NEAREST BREAK IN SURFACES, CORNER, OR OTHER BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW AND FINISHED APPEARANCE.

SEAL ALL JOINTS, CORNERS, EDGES, AND CHANGES OF MATERIAL SUFFICIENTLY TO PREVENT WATER

INTRUSION.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PAINT ALL FLASHING, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, EXPOSED CONDUIT, EXPOSED
JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. TO MATCH THE ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
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EXTERIOR WALL FRAMED WITH
METAL STUD AND FINISHED WITH
STUCCO. SEE WALL LEGEND FOR
ADDITIONAL DETAILS.

(2) LAYERS BUILDING PAPER AND

EXPANDED METAL LATH, LAP OVER
G.S.M. FLASHING.

wd

BOXED HEADER, SEE WALL LEGEND.

G.S.M. FLASHING, PAINTED, WITH

V!

DRIP EDGE.

RECOMMENDED FRAME ANCHORS.
TYPICAL NUMBER OF FRAME
ANCHORS IS (3) PER SIDE FOR DOORS
UP TO 7'-6" TALL AND (4) PER SIDE
FOR DOORS UP TO 12-0" TALL. FILL
FRAME WITH EXPANDING FOAM
INSULATION.

K .
STEEL FRAME FASTENED TO ROUGH
OPENING WITH MANUFACTURER'S

—s————————— FRAME, BEYOND.

EXTERIOR DOOR, SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE.

|t ————————————

(E) ROOFING OR FINISH FLOOR AS
OCCURS, TO REMAIN.

(E) wOOD DECK OR SUBFLOOR TO
REMAIN.

HOLD GYPSUM WALL BOARD 1/4"
FROM DECK. FILL SPACE WITH
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AND BACKER
A ROD.

WHERE (N) WALL DOES NOT ALIGN
||  TO (E) FRAMING, PROVIDE (N)
'~a—— BLOCKING AT 24" O.C. FASTENED
TO (E) FRAMING WITH (N) JOIST
HANGERS.

1/2" JOINT WITH FLEXIBLE SEALANT.

TOP TRACK AND SLIP TRACK.
‘\ ALIGN TOP OF SLIP TRACK TO
BOTTOM OF (E) WOOD FRAMING.
FASTEN SLIP TRACK TO WOOD
FRAMING WITH (2) #8 AT 24" O.C.

- 5/8"TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD.

METAL STUD, SEE TABLE FOR
GAUGE AND SPACING. FASTEN
& EACH STUD TO TOP AND BOTTOM

Y4 TRACKS WITH (2) #8 SMS EACH.

—— ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION.
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EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR IN FRAMED WALL

FULL-HEIGHT WALL HEAD AT WOOD DECK| 1

, SEELEGEND

(I

A

A

WALL WITH METAL STUD,

[—————————————————— INSULATION, AND GYPSUM BOARD,

SEE WALL LEGEND.

HEADER FOR OPENINGS UP TO 4'-0"
WIDE. USED BOXED HEADER FOR
WIDER OPENINGS. SEE WALL AND
DOOR SCHEDULES.

STEEL FRAME FASTENED TO ROUGH
OPENING WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDED FRAME ANCHORS.
TYPICAL NUMBER OF FRAME
ANCHORS IS (3) PER SIDE FOR DOORS
UP TO 7'-6" TALL AND (4) PER SIDE
FOR DOORS UP TO 12'-0" TALL.

CLOSER AS OCCURS, SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE.

INTERIOR DOOR, SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE.

FRAME, BEYOND.

NOTE: ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
SPECIFY INTERIOR FRAME
DIMENSION. ROUGH OPENING
SHALL BE SIZED BASED ON FRAME
MANUFACTURE'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

INTERIOR HOLLOW FRAME AND WOOD DOOR
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ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION
AT FULL-HEIGHT WALLS.

=1

5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD.

|
METAL STUD, SEE TABLE FOR
~ GAUGE AND SPACING. FASTEN
EACH STUD TO TOP AND BOTTOM
TRACKS WITH (2) #8 SMS EACH.
|-

—— BOTTOM TRACK.

HOLD GYPSUM WALL BOARD 1/4"
FROM (E) CONCRETE AND COVER
WITH WALL BASE PER FINISH PLAN.
AT FULL-HEIGHT WALLS, FILL THIS
GAP WITH ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
AND BACKER ROD.

HILTI X-U 0.157"@
/ POWDER-ACTUATED FASTENER

EMBEDDED 1" MINIMUM INTO (E)
Mﬂ/ CONCRETE AT 24" O.C. MAX.
= - LN REFER TO ICC-ES-ESR-2269.

FLOOR FINISH, SEE FINISH PLAN.

(E) CONCRETE FLOOR TO REMAIN.
3 WHERE THE (E) CONCRETE FLOOR
IS A TENSIONED SLAB, G.C. SHALL

X-RAY THE SLAB PRIOR TO
CUTTING OR FASTENING INTO IT.
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WALL BASE AT CONCRETE SLAB| 4
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